Here's a compilation for individual event marks which have been achieved at Decathlon competitions.

Covering almost all of stats after 1958 and targeted Deca score might be at least above7200 every year.
I'll share it for Deca-mania and hope you'll enjoy much.

Acknowlegement ; Many thanks to Nestor for giving an opportunity to introduce my works.

Yoshiaki OIKAWA ( ATFS /JAPAN ) : neversay-arek@nifty.com

All- time Decathlon individual event lists (100 Performances & 100 Rankers )

Ver. 6 August 30, 2023

; results in 2023

WR, Decathlon WB & Rankers in Bold

[100m] <Sub 10.56 > Wind <= 4.0m/s Last update August 25, 2023
Pfm Rank Marks Wind Decathletes Nat Deca Score Event Venue *k Date
1 1 10.12 0.9 Damian Warner CAN 8711 Hypo  Gotzis 2019. 5.25
10.12 0.2 Damian Warner 9018 OlyG Tokyo 2021.8. 4
10.14 0.7 Damian Warner 8995  Hypo Gotzis 2021. 5.29
10.14 0.9 Damian Warner 8797  Hypo Gotzis 2022. 5.28
10.15 1.1 Damian Warner 8523  Hypo Gotzis 2016. 5.28
10.21 0.4 Ashton Eaton USA 9039 USOT Eugene 2012. 6.22
3 10.22 0.9 Chris Huffins USA 8546 US OT Atlanta 1996. 6.21
4 10.23 NWI Dan O'Brien USA w8844 USCh New York 1991. 6.12
10.23 -0.4 Ashton Eaton 9045 W Ch  Beijing 2015. 8.28
10 5 10.26 2.0 Daley Thompson GBR 8811 EUCh Stuttgart 1986. 8.27
6 10.27 1.2 Ayden Owens-Delerme PUR 8528 MSR Walnut 2022. 4.13
10.27 0.8 Damian Warner dnf4 W Ch  Eugene 2022. 7.23
10.28 1.4 Damian Warner 8659 PAm G Toronto 2015. 7.22
7 10.28 1.5 Pierce LePage CAN 8700 Hypo Gotzis 2023. 5.27
7 10.28 1.5 Kendrick Thompson BAH 8182  Hypo Gotzis 2023. 5.27
10.29 1.4 Chris Huffins 8425  Déca Talence 1997.9.13
10.29 1.1 Damian Warner 8282 Com G Glasgow 2014. 7.28
10.29 0.0 Damian Warner 6297(8) Com G Gold Coast 2018.4. 9
10.29 1.5 Damian Warner 8619 Hypo  Gotzis 2023. 5.27
20 10.30 -0.1 Damian Warner 8666 Oly G  Rio de Janeiro 2016. 8.17
10.30 0.7 Pierce LePage 8534  Hypo Gotzis 2021. 5.29
10.31 2.6 Dan O'Brien 8707 USCh Knoxville 1994. 6.14
10.31 3.5 Chris Huffins 8694 USCh New Orleans 1998. 6.19
10.31 -0.4 Damian Warner 8695 W Ch  Beijing 2015. 8.28
10.31 0.6 Damian Warner 8795  Hypo Gotzis 2018. 5.26
10.31 0.7 Pierce LePage 8453  Déca Talence 2019. 6.22
10.32 1.7 Dan O'Brien 8726 USOT Atlanta 1996. 6.21
10.32 -0.5 Damian Warner 8513 PAm G Lima 2019.8. 6
10.32 -0.3 Damian Warner 8804 W Ch  Budapest 2023. 8.25
10.33 3.0 Chris Huffins 8351 USCh Sacramento 1995. 6.14
10.33 0.6 Ashton Eaton 8729 USCh Eugene 2011. 6.23
10.34 0.8 Chris Huffins 8193 W Ch  Goteborg 1995.8. 6
9 10.34 2.6 Mantas Silkauskas LTU 7706  Bigl2  Lubbock 2009. 5.15
10.34 3.4 Ashton Eaton w8310 Tex R  Austin 2010. 3.31
10.34 1.8 Ashton Eaton 8750 USOT Eugene 2016. 7. 2
9 10.34 0.2 Ashley Moloney AUS 8649 OlyG  Tokyo 2021.8. 4
11 10.35 1.4 Brian Taylor GBR 7787 Emmelshausen 1993. 5.29
10.35 0.6 Chris Huffins 8458 US Ch Indianapolis 1997.6.11
11 10.35 2.5 Trey Hardee USA 8465 TexR  Austin 2006. 4. 5
40 11 10.35 0.2 Bryan Clay USA 8483 Hypo  Gotzis 2010. 5.29
10.35 0.4 Ashton Eaton 8869 OlyG London 2012.8. 8
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10.42
10.42
10.43
10.43
10.43
10.43
10.43
10.43
10.43
10.43
10.43
A10.43
10.43

Ashton
Damian
Damian
Pierce
Dan
Damian
Pierce
Ashley
Ayden
Daley
Ashton
Damian
Felipe
Robert
Chris
Chris
Chris
Bryan
Trey
Mohammed
Pierce
Ashley
Chris
Chris
Bryan
Trey
Eusebio
Rico
Timothy
Felipe
Ayden
Bill
Dan
Chris
Damian
Manuel
Ashley
Ayden
Manuel
Bryan
Trey
Manuel
Felipe
Hakim
Simon
Hans-Ulrich
Dan
Dan
Chris
Kristjan
Bryan
Bryan
Trey
Trey
Damian
Damian

Eaton
Warner
Warner
LePage
O'Brien
Warner
LePage
Moloney
Owens-Delerme
Thompson
Eaton
Warner
dos Santos
Coffman
Huffins
Huffins
Huffins
Clay
Hardee
Al-Qaree
LePage
Moloney
Huffins
Huffins
Clay
Hardee
Caceres
Freimuth
Duckworth
dos Santos
Owens-Delerme
Toomey
O'Brien
Huffins
Warner
Eitel
Moloney
Owens-Delerme
Eitel

Clay
Hardee
Eitel

dos Santos
McMorris
Ehammer
Riecke
O'Brien
O'Brien
Huffins
Rahnu
Clay

Clay
Hardee
Hardee
Warner
Warner

BRA
USA

KSA

ESP
GER
GBR

USA

GER

USA
SUI
GDR

EST

8809
8591
8529
dnf(2)
8682
8307
8445
8492
8281
8663
8457
7893(9)
8019
8082
7704(9)
7161(8)
8315
8832
dnf (5)
w7568
8701
7289(9)
8007
8116
8493
8371
7273
8356
8145
8364
8238
A8144
8812
7940
A8102
8128
8038
8457
8351
8677
8671
8067
w8014
7941
8436
7910
8891
8710
8547
dnf(3)
8482
8732
8534
8261
A8107
8512

WCh  Moscow
Hypo Gotzis
WCh  Doha
Hypo Gotzis
US Ch Sacramento
Hypo Gotzis
WCh  Doha
Brisbane
CAC San Salvador
Com G Edinburgh
NCAA Eugene
Hypo Gotzis
PAm G Toronto
USCh Walnut
Hypo Gotzis
W Ch  Athens
Palo Alto
USOT Eugene
Hypo Gotzis
Arab Ch Manama
WCh  Eugene
Hypo Gotzis
NCAA New Orleans
Desenzano
Hypo Gotzis
Tex R  Austin
Castellén
Ratingen
Towns Athens,GA
N Ch Sao Paulo
Bigl0 Champaign
Oly G Mexico City
WCh  Tokyo
Sacramento
N Ch Calgary
Hypo Gotzis
Hypo Gotzis
NCAA Eugene
Hypo Gotzis
Hypo Gotzis
Oly G  London
EUu23 Gaévle
Paulista
MSR Walnut
Basel
oD Potsdam
Déca Talence
Déca Talence
W Ch  Seville
College Station
USCh Palo Alto
W Ch  Helsinki
USOT Eugene
USCh Eugene
N Ch Calgary
WCh  Moscow

2013. 8.10
2017.5.27
2019.10. 2
2022.5.28
1995. 6.14
2013.5.25
2019.10. 2
2020.12.20
2023.7. 3
1986. 7.27
2010. 6.10
2015.5.30
2015. 7.22
1979.6. 2
2000.6. 3
1997.8. 5
1998. 4.25
2008. 6.29
2010. 5.29
2015. 4.26
2022.7.23
2023. 5.27
1993.6. 4
1999.5. 8
2007. 5.26
2008. 4. 2
2011.4. 9
2014. 6.28
2018.4. 6
2020.12.11
2021.5.14
1968.10.18
1991. 8.29
1995. 4.20
2011. 6.22
2019.5.25
2019.5.25
2022.6. 8
2023. 5.27
2006. 5.27
2012.8. 8
2019.7.13
2020.11. 1
2022. 4.13
2023. 6.17
1985. 7.20
1992.9. 4
1994. 9.10
1999. 8.24
2002. 3.14
2003. 6.21
2005.8. 9
2008. 6.29
2009. 6.25
2012. 6.27
2013. 8.10

(WR)



Damian
Manuel
Ayden
Pierce
Grant
Ayden
Martin
Russell
Eugene
Paulo A.M.
Alejandro
Trafton
Payton
Jack
Henrik
Duane
Robert
Min
Daniel
Gernot
Issac
Darrin
Wyatt
Benjamin
Eduard
Prodromos
Erki
Dmitriy
Oleksiy
Kahl Robert
Devon
Kevin
Johannes
Yan C.
Martin
Fred
Andreas
Eugenio
Michael

2.4 Akihiko

10.43 1.1
10.43 1.5
1043 1.1
10.43 0.2
26 1043 3.7
103 1043 -0.3
10.2h NWI
10.2h NWI
10.2h 3.0
10.2h NWI
A10.2h NWI
10.44 34
10.44 2.0
10.44 2.9
1045 2.1
1045 -0.8
1045 2.9
10.46  NWI
10.46  NWI
40 1047 1.9
10.47 3.6
1048 3.3
10.48 1.6
10.48 2.0
10.560 2.1
10.50 3.0
1050 1.4
10.50 2.2
10.50 1.1
10.50 3.4
10.50 2.3
10.50 0.8
10.560 2.7
10.50 0.4
10.51 NWI
10.52 NWI
10.52 NWI
10.52  -0.6
10.52 1.7
60 10.52 24
10.52 1.9
10.52 2.4
10.52 1.8
10.52 2.0
10.52 3.2
10.562 0.8
A10.53 NWI
A10.53 NWI
10.63 2.5
10.63 1.9
10.63 3.3
10.53 1.2
10.63 2.8
10.63 1.8
10.53 1.7
10.3h NWI

Curtis
Luca
Steven
Noah
Kristopher
Austin
Gert
Jesus
Torsten
Paul
Dan
Takumi
Karsten
Garrett
Keisuke
Hector

Warner
Eitel
Owens-Delerme
LePage
Levesque
Owens-Delerme
Lauer
Hodge
Gilkes
Lima
Cardenas
Rodgers
Bair
Turner
Dagard
Ladejo
Rohner
Kai
Ryland
Kellermayr
Murphy
Steele
Murphy
Barton
Himéilainen
Korkizoglou
Nool
Karpov
Kasyanov
Saluri
Williams
Mayer
Erm
Hernéandez
Cedefio
Samara
Rizzi
Balanqué
Schrader
Nakamura
Beach
Wieland
Bastien
Dooney
Simulask
West
Herunter
Mirabal
Voss

Meier
Steele
Otobe
Warholm
Scantling
Okuda
Thomas

dnf(4)
7906
8130
8604
USA 7903
6148(6)
FRG 7478h
USA 7829h
GBR w7723h
BRA 7936h
MEX A7614h
USA 8128
USA 7819
GBR 8011
SWE 8359
GBR 7003(9)
USA 7047
CHN 7764
USA 7395
AUT 8320
USA 7535
USA 6422
USA 7026
USA 7699
BLR 8735
GRE 7753
EST 8534
KAZ 8725
UKR 5006(6)
EST 7948
USA 8131
FRA 6310(7)
EST 8132
CUB 7654
DOM 6837
USA 7633
FRG 8326
CUB dnf(4)
GER 8427
JPN 8043
USA 8081
GER 8201
USA 8485
USA 7172
EST 7926
USA 8331
AUT A5441(7)
CUB A7507
GDR 8450
GER 8460
USA 7975
JPN 7725
NOR J7764
USA 8647
JPN 4953(7)
VEN 7142h

PAmDec Ottawa

Thorpe Knoxville

Clay Azusa

Oly G  Tokyo

Conf Denton

W Ch  Budapest
Disseldorf
Los Angeles
Nadderud
Sao Paulo

IAC Medellin

vGER  Lubbok

Tex R  Austin

Conf Denton

Hypo Gotzis

EU Cp Bressanone

Tex R Austin

N Ch Nanjing
Jenesboro

Hypo Gotzis

Tex R Austin
San Luis Obispo
Clovis

Tex R Austin

Hypo Gotzis

EUCp Riga

Hypo Gotzis

Oly G  Athens

N Ch Donetsk

SEC Columbas

US Ch Sacramento

WCh Doha
Oxford,MS

CAC San Salvador
Santo Domingo

USCh Walnut

WCT Bernhausen

N Ch Havana
Ulm
Wakayama
Chula Vista

MSR Azusa

USOT Eugene
Allendale

Bigl2  Lubbock

USCh Eugene

Oly G Mexico City

PAm G Mexico City

EU Ch Stuttgart

Hypo Gotzis
San Luis Obispo

N Ch Nagano

EUJr  Eskilstuna

USOT Eugene
Nagoya
Caracas

2014.7.17
2018. 7.27
2019. 4.17
2021.8. 4
2023.5.11
2023. 8.25
1959. 8.29
1970.12.11
1984.7. 7
1985. 5.25
1996. 5.10
1998.8. 7
2023. 3.29
2023.5.11
1994. 5.28
1998.7. 4
2014. 3.26
1992. 5.19
2000. 4.13
1993. 5.29
2011.4. 5
1999.6. 7
2021.5.13
2023. 3.29
1994. 5.28
1996. 6.15
1997.6. 1
2004. 8.23
2011. 8. 2
2017.5.11
2017. 6.22
2019.10. 2
2022.5.12
2023.7. 3
2014.5.29
1979.6. 2
1983. 6. 4
2000. 7.23
2013.5.22
2015. 4.25
2015.5.22
2017. 4.12
2021. 6.19
2022.5. 5
2022.5.13
2023.7. 6
1968.10.18
1975.10.18
1986. 8.28
1993. 5.29
1999.6. 7
2015.7. 4
2015.7.18
2021. 6.19
2022.8. 7
1964. 8.15
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10.3h
10.3h
10.3h
10.3h
10.3h
10.3h
10.54
10.54
10.54
10.3h
10.3h
10.54
10.54
10.3h
10.54
10.54
10.54
10.54
10.54
10.55
10.55
10.55
10.55
10.55

NWI Bill Foucher USA
NWI Tadesz Janczenko POL
NWI Werner Eikmeier FRG
NWI Fred Dixson USA
NWI Fred Samara USA
NWI Steve Alexander USA
0.9 Guido Kratschmer FRG
NWI Peter Neumaier FRG
2.8 Richard Beattie USA
1.8 Stephane Caristan FRA
2.4 Darrin Steel USA
1.8 Sou Takei JPN
-0.1 Tomas Dvorak CZE
0.4 Ryan Olkowski USA
1.6 Dominik Distelberger AUT
1.8 Pieter Top USA
0.9 Finley Gaio SUI
1.4 Harrison Williams USA
0.0 Denim Rogers USA
NWI Eckart Miiller FRG
1.2 Christian Plaziat FRA
2.2 Nikolay Averyanov RUS
0.2 Zach Ziemek USA
3.7 Joel McFarlane USA

6775h

7790h N Ch
7268h

8132h vURS
7937h  vURS
7925h Dra R
8476

7958 N Ch
7339

7570h

8129h

7500

8994 EU Cp
7895h

7735 EUu23
7080 NAIA
7949  Hypo
8492  MSR
7919 USCh
7921  vURS
8525 N Ch
8021 OlyG
8435 Oly G
7661  Conf

Trenton
Warsaw
Neuhausen
Eugene
Eugene

Des Moines
Krefeld
Salzgitter
Baton Rouge
Angers
Sacramento
Tokyo
Praha

University Park

Ostrava
Gulf Shores
Gotzis
Walnut
Eugene
Donyetsk
Talence
Athens
Tokyo
Denton

1971.
1971.
1972.
1975.
1975.
1977.
1979.
1990.
1991.

1992

1995.
1997.
1999.
2004.
2011.
2019.
2022.
2023.
2023.
1978.
1990.
2004.
2021.
2023.

6. 5
6.27
8.12
8. 9
8. 9
4.27
6.15
7.21
5.16
.10.9
3.24
9.13
7. 4
5.21
7.14
5.23
5.28
4.12
7. 6
6.17
6.30
8.23
8. 4
5.11

1

*k Date : at 100, LJ, SP, HJ &400, 1st day of the competitios
* : 1st day of 3 days competition

NWI : no wind indicator or wind unknown

[ Wind —assisted results ]

w10.21
w10.28
w10.31
w10.36
w10.38
w10.41
w10.44
w10.48
w10.48

[ Doping violation ]

X

l
l

10.58

10.44

10.26
10.34

Wind >4.0m/s, <Sub 10.50 >

w : windy difinition is under old (2009) rule

dnf : apply only 1st day's disclaimer
WR : current Decathlon world record
(WR): former Decathlon world record

Ann Arbor
Arles

San Angelo
Ratingen
Wichita
Arles
Dillingen
Abilene

Norman

Ratingen

Baton Rouge

Chula Vista
Santa Barbara

+) 5.2 Ayden Owens-Delerme w7365(9)

+) 6.0 Duane Ladejo w7635

+) 6.4 Trafton Rogers w7708

+) 5.4 Rico Freimuth w8488

+) 4.5 Tanner Brown USA w7178

+) 6.8 Eugene Gilkes w7664

+) 7.8 Norbert Lampe GDR w7861

+) 4.1 Decosma Wright JAM w7245

+) 4.6 Tayton Klein USA w7620 Bigl2
0.6 Larbi Bourrada ALG 8332

[ Unconfirmed results ; lack of basic info. ] < site " SEC meet records / Deca individual best" >
?  Jeff Huggins USA ? SEC
[ Unrecognized results due to compete in selected events ]  <Sub 10.55 >

1.5 Ashton Eaton [4]levents Thorpe
1.2 Damian Warner [4] Adams
0.0 Ashton Eaton [6] Adams

I

[ Long Jump ]

1

2

10.45

8.45
8.31
8.30
8.28

0.2 Simon
-1.0 Simon
1.5 Simon

1.2 Damian

<Above 7.76 > Wind <= 4.0m/s

Ehammer SUI
Ehammer
Ehammer
Warner CAN

Last update August 25,

8377  Hypo
8468 EU Ch
8354

8995  Hypo

Santa Barbara

Gotzis
Miinchen
Ratingen

Gotzis

2021.
1998.
1996.
2013.
2022.
1985.
1991.
2005.
2023.

2012.

1975.

2011.
2013.
2012.

2023
2022
2022
2022
2021

6.27
5.23
4.11
6.15
3.25
9. 7
6.15
5.26
5.13

6.14

5.14

8.13
4. 4
4. 2

.5.28
.8.15
.57
.5.29

(WR)



8.24 0.2 Damian Warner 9018 OlyG Tokyo 2021.8. 4

8.23 0.8 Ashton Eaton USA 9039 USOT Eugene 2012. 6.22 (WR)
4 822 3.0 Erki Nool EST 8362 EUCp Tallinn 1996. 6.15
8.19 -0.3 Simon Ehammer 8436 Basel 2023. 6.17
5 811 1.9 Roman Sebrle CZE 9026 Hypo Gotzis 2001. 5.26 (WR)
8.11 0.1 Simon Ehammer 8029 Amriswil 2020. 7.19
8.10 0.3 Erki Nool 8575  Hypo Gotzis 1995. 5.27
6 8.08 1.8 Dan O'Brien USA 8891 Déca Talence 1992.9. 4 (WR)
7 8.07 0.8 Frank Busemann GER 8706 Oly G Atlanta 1996. 7.31
7 8.07 0.9 Tomas Dvorak CZE 8902 WCh  Edmonton 2001.8. 6
9 8.05 1.9 Michael Schrader GER 8522  Hypo Gotzis 2009. 5.30
8.04 0.9 Dan O'Brien w8483 USCh Norwalk 1990. 6.12
8.03 0.4 Roman Sebrle 8589 EUCp Tallinn 1998. 7. 4
8.03 0.0 Tomas Dvorak 8900 Hypo Gotzis 2000. 6. 3
8.03 0.8 Ashton Eaton 8869 OlyG London 2012.8. 8
10 8.03 0.0 Timothy Duckworth GBR 8145 Towns Athens,GA 2018.4. 6
11 8.02 NWI Torsten Voss GDR 8482  Druz Moccow 1984. 8.17
11 8.02 0.2 Robert Zmelik CZE 8627  Hypo Gotzis 1992. 5.30
13 8.01 0.4 Daley Thompson GBR 8847 OlyG  Los Angeles 1984.8. 8 (WR)
13 8.01 NWI Chris Hulffins USA 7920 Tucson 1993. 3.17
8.01 0.8 Timothy Duckworth 8336 NCAA Eugene 2018.6. 6
15 8.01 1.3 Felix Wolter GER 8299 Thorpe Marburg 2023. 8.12
16 8.00 NWI Michael R. Herman USA  6627h(9) USOT Eugene 1960.7. 8
8.00 -1.4 Daley Thompson 8522 OlyG  Moscow 1980. 7.25
8.00 0.4 Torsten Voss 8559 vURS  Dresden 1985.7. 6
16  8.00 -0.1 Leo Neugebauer GER 8645 W Ch  Budapest 2023. 8.25
7.99 2.1 Chris Huffins 8007 NCAA New Orleans 1993. 6. 4
7.99 0.4 Dan O'Brien 8817 W Ch  Stuttgart 1993. 8.19
18  7.98 NWI Igor Sobolevskiy URS 8456  Druz Moccow 1984. 8.17
18 7.98 NWI Jens Petersson GDR 8039h East Berlin 1987.7. 6
7.98 0.1 Tomas Dvorak 8744 W Ch  Seville 1999. 8.24
18 7.98 0.6 Johannes Erm EST 8046 NCAA Eugene 2018.6. 6
7.97 -0.6 Oleksiy Kasyanov UKR 6175(17 Hypo Gotzis 2010. 5.29
7.97 -0.7 Johannes Erm 8445  EUu23 Gévle 2019. 7.13
7.96 NWI Dan O'Brien w8844  USCh New York 1991. 6.12
7.96 1.4 Erki Nool 8093 EU Cp Tallinn 1994. 7. 2
7.96 -0.1 Frank Busemann 8652 W Ch  Athens 1997.8. 5
7.96 1.4 Tom Pappas USA 8784 USCh Palo Alto 2003. 6.21
7.96 0.2 Bryan Clay USA 8820 Oly G  Athens 2004. 8.23
7.95 3.8 Daley Thompson 8226 Gotzis 1978. 5.27
7.95 1.8 Daley Thompson 8730 Géotzis 1982.5.22 (WR)
7.95 3.1 Paul Meier GER 8366 EUCp Oulu 1993. 7.10
7.94 2.7 Larbi Bourrada ALG 8302 Ratingen 2011. 7.16
7.94 1.4 Ashton Eaton 8893 Oly G Rio de Janeiro 2016. 8.17
A7.93 NWI Bill Toomey USA A8037h Echo Summit 1969. 9.13
7.93 0.5 Daley Thompson 8258 EU Ch Praha 1978. 8.30
7.93 3.0 Michael Arnold AUT 7866  Hypo Gotzis 1989. 6.17
7.93 2.5 Chris Huffins 8351 USCh Sacramento 1995. 6.14

7.93 Erki Nool 8664  Déca Talence 1999. 9.18

[Py
=~
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80

30

7.93
7.93
7.92
7.92
7.92
7.92
7.92
7.91
7.91
7.91
7.91
7.91
7.90
7.90
7.90
7.90
7.90
7.90
7.90
7.90
7.90
7.89
7.89
7.89
7.89
7.88
7.88
7.88
7.88
7.88
7.88
7.88
7.88
7.88
7.88
7.88
7.88
7.88
7.88
7.88
A7.87
7.87
7.87
7.87
7.87
7.87
7.87
7.87
7.87

1.8
-0.6
1.8
1.8
0.8
2.4
3.2
NWI

NWI
0.2
2.5
-0.6
0.1
2.0
0.0
2.5
0.5

Aleksandr
Damian
Jiirgen
Frank
Roman
Simon
Cedric
Robert
Tadesz
John

Dan
Chris
Robert
Dan

Dan

Erki
Chris
Tomas
Andrei
Ashton
Thomas
Max
Dannie Ramon
Igor
Jirgen
Konstantin
Jirgen
Daley
Torsten
Christian
Erki

Erki

Erki
Roman
Oleksiy
Ashton
Oleksiy
Trey
Matthias
Ashton
Bill
Robert
Matt
Chris
Jocob
Benjamin
Timothy
Pierce

Damian

Yurkov
Warner
Hingsen
Busemann
Sebrle
Hechler
Dubler
Clark
Janczenko
King
O'Brien
Huffins
Zmelik
O'Brien
O'Brien
Nool
Huffins
Dvorak
Krauchanka
Eaton

van der Plaetsen
Klauss
Jackson
Sobolevskiy
Hingsen
Akhapkin
Hingsen
Thompson
Voss
Plaziat
Nool

Nool

Nool
Sebrle
Kasyanov
Eaton
Kasyanov
Hardee
Prey
Eaton
Toomey
Zmelik
Zuber
Huffins
Minah
Compaore
Duckworth
LePage

Warner

UKR

FRG

GER

AUS

USA

POL
GBR

BLR

BEL

GDR
USA

URS

FRA

USA
GER

USA

GER
FRA

CAN

8574  Hypo
8797  Hypo
8541
8531 Hypo
8800 EU Ch
w7043
8393 NCh
7054h US Ch
7790 N Ch
6405
8358 Gwill G
8546 USOT
8249 EU Ch
8812 WCh
7856(90 US OT
8534  Hypo
8315
8994 EU Cp
8617  Hypo
8457 NCAA
8430  Hypo
5749h(7)
7493
7580
8730 EU Ch
8137 vCAN
8409 N Ch
8714 WCh
8680 W Ch
8505 EU Cp
8447  Hypo
8543 Oly G
8672 Hypo
8757  Hypo
8286  Hypo
w8310 Tex R
dnf(5) EU Ch
8689  Hypo
8215
9045 W Ch
A8144 Oly G
8611 Oly G
7932
8285 USOT
8099 WUG
6704  Déca
7973  Towns
8453  Déca
dnf4) W Ch

Gotzis
Gotzis
Gotzis
Gotzis
Minchen
Ratingen
Sydney
Milwaukee
Warsaw
Hoo (GBR)
Seattle
Atlanta
Split

Tokyo

New Orleans
Gotzis

Palo Alto
Praha
Gotzis
Eugene
Gotzis
Erfurt
Walnut
Kyiv
Stuttgart
Quebec City
Bernhausen
Helsinki
Rome

Lyon
Gotzis
Atlanta
Gotzis
Gotzis
Gotzis
Austin
Barcelona
Gotzis
Ratingen
Beijing
Mexico City
Barcelona
College Station
Sacramento
Bangkok
Talence
Athens,GA
Talence

Eugene

2000.
2022.
1982.
2000.
2002.
2013.
2022.
1936.
1971.
1987.
1990.
1996.
1990.
1991.
1992.
1997.
1998.
1999.
2007.
2010.
2021.
1968.
1979.
1984.
1986.
1979.
1980.
1983.
1987.
1994.
1996.
1996.
1998.
2000.
2009.
2010.
2010.
2011.
2013.
2015.
1968.

1992
1996
2000
2007
2012
2017
2019
2022

6. 3
5.28
5.22
6. 3
8. 7
6.15
4.1
6.26
6.27
9.26
7.24
6.21
8.28
8.29
6.26
5.31
4.25
7.3
5.26
6.10
5.29
8. 8
6. 2
5.5
8.27
8.11
6.13
8.12
9. 3
7.3
5.25
7.31
5.30
6. 3
5.30
3.31
7.28
5.28
6.15
8.28
10.18
.8. 5
.3.14
.7.20
.8.12
.9.15
.4. 8
.6.22
.7.23

(WR)

(WR)



7.87 3.8 Kyle Garland USA 8589 SEC Baton Rouge 2023. 5.11
104 48  7.87 1.0 Till Steinforth GER 7991 NCAA Austin 2023.6. 7
7.86 NWI Jesper Torring DEN 7198h Arhus 1971.10. 2
7.86 NWI Fooyen Lee TPE 7697 Yilan 1984. 4.14
7.85 NWI Steve Anderson USA 6970h US OT Eugene 1960. 7. 8
7.85 0.7 Jon Arnar Magnusson ISL 8222  Hypo Gotzis 2003. 5.31
7.85 1.1 Chiel Warners NED 8301  Hypo Gotzis 2004. 5.29
7.85 NWI Hans-Christian Hausenberg EST dnf(4) Hypo Gotzis 2022. 5.28
7.84 NWI Bruce Field AUS 7078h Melbourne 1972.1.30
7.84 NWI Yves Le Roy FRA 7972h Colombes 1974.7.14
7.84 NWI Guido Kratschmer FRG 8493 N Ch Bernhausen 1978.7.29
7.84 3.3 Steve Fritz USA 8548 USCh Knoxville 1994. 6.14
7.84 1.0 Phlip Ibe GER 7974  OT Ratingen 2000. 7.22
7.84 0.9 Nils Winter GER 7346 Nu23 Berlin 2002. 8.31
60 7.84 1.3 Curtis Beach USA 8081 Chula Vista 2015. 5.22
7.83 -1.3 Stefan Schmid GER 8309  Déca Talence 1994. 9.10
7.83 1.7 Ramil Ganiyev UZB 8045  Hypo Gotzis 1998. 5.30
7.83 3.4 Lionel Marceny FRA 7942 Arles 1999. 5.29
7.83 NWI Suthisak Singkhon THA 7587 N Ch  Bangkok 2017.6.14
7.82 NWI Joachim Kirst GDR 6558(8) Erfurt 1968. 8. 8
7.82 NWI Hans-Ulrich  Riecke GDR 7965 Moscow 1983. 6.18
7.82 0.0 Lei Zhao CHN 7479 Shanghai 1997.10.21
7.82 2.2 dJanis Karlivans LAT 8271  Hypo Gotzis 2007. 5.26
7.82 -1.2 Maicel Uibo EST 8223 Towns Athens,GA 2013. 4.12
7.81 0.2 Aleksandr Nevskiy URS dnf(5) Kyiv 1984. 6.21
7.81 -0.3 Thomas Eriksson SWE 8025 vEST  Tartu 1989. 5.27
7.81 0.7 Stephan Harris USA 7410  Hypo Gotzis 2004. 5.29
7.81 -0.9 Dmitriy Karpov KAZ 8725 Oly G  Athens 2004. 8.23
7.81 1.5 Mikk Pahapill EST 7980 EUCp Arles 2006. 7. 1
7.81 0.8 Fredrik Samuelsson SWE 7884  EUu23 Tallinn 2015. 7.11
7.80 NWI Dariusz Ludwig POL 8038 Spala 1979.5.19
7.80 1.9 Vitaliy Kolpakov RUS 8075 EUCp Oulu 1993. 7.10
7.80 -0.1 Sebastian Chmara POL 5951(7) Valladolid 1995.6. 3
7.80 -0.2 Jianan Wang CHN 7063 Zhaoqing 2012. 4.14
80 7.80 0.4 Gunnar Nixon USA 8312 WCh  Moscow 2013. 8.10
7.80 2.1 Yuriy Yeryomich BLR J5493(1) W Jr Eugene 2014. 7.12
7.80 1.2 Kevin Mayer FRA 9126  Déca Talence 2018.9.15
7.80 1.4 Sander Aae Skotheim NOR 8263 W Ch  Budapest 2023. 8.25
7.79 NWI Ramon Diaz CUB 6928h Sofia 1971. 6.25
7.79 2.0 Uwe Freimuth GDR 8616 vURS Neubrandenburg 1984.6. 2
7.79 1.5 Igor Maryin URS 8364 NCh Kyiv 1988. 7.30
7.79 NWI Min Kai CHN 7824 EAsi G Shanghai 1993. 5.13
7.79 1.9 Jason Dudley AUS dnf(2 NCh  Sydney 2005. 3. 5
7.79 0.7 Yuriy Yeryomich BLR 7817 Brest 2015. 6. 4
7.78 2.0 Rainer Pottel GDR 8334 N Ch Halle 1980. 5. 3
7.78 0.4 Tony Allen-Cooksey USA 7964 USCh Santa Barbara 1981. 6.28
7.78 NWI Aleksandr Areshin URS 7910 vGDR Neubrandenburg 1984.6. 2
7.78 1.5 Dave Steen CAN 8362  Hypo Gotzis 1988. 6.18
7.78 -0.8 Aleksey Drozdov RUS 8208 Hypo  Gotzis 2008. 5.31



7.78 0.2 Vasyl Ivanytskyi UKR 75568 EU Cp Tallinn 2013. 6.29

7.78 NWI Ilya Shkurenyov RUS 8292 N Ch Cheboksary 2016. 6.20
7.78 0.9 Hunter Veith USA 8046 TexR  Austin 2018. 3.28
7.78 2.8 Scott Filip USA 7803 NCAA Eugene 2018.6. 7
7.77 3.4 Petri Keskitalo FIN 8016 EUCp Arles 1987.7. 4
7.77 0.3 Jagan Hames AUS 8050 Adelaide 1996. 4. 6
7.77 -0.5 Dean Macey GBR 8567 OlyG  Sydney 2000. 9.27
7.77 0.6 Eric Kerwitz ARG 7561 Rosario 2003.12. 6
7.77 3.2 Simon Hechler GER 7903 Ratingen 2011. 7.16
7.77 0.7 Majed Radhi Al-Sayed KUW 7441 AsiCh Bhubaneswar 2017.7. 6
7.77 3.8 Yuma Maruyama JPN 64948 N Ch  Nagano 2019.6. 8
106 7.77 0.9 Finley Gaio SUI 7899  Hypo Gotzis 2021.5.29

[ Wind —assisted results] Wind >4.0m/s, <Above7.80 >

w8.11  +) 6.2 Daley Thompson w8470 Com G Edmonton 1987.8. 6
w8.07 +) 4.2 Chris Huffins w8286h MSR  Azusa 1996. 4.18
w8.03  +) 4.1 Jakko Ojaniemi FIN w8076 Arles 2005. 6. 4
w7.91 +) 4.1 Matthew Zuber USA w7224 MSR  Azusa 1996. 4.18
w7.86 +) 4.2 Dean Smith AUS w7833 Sydney 1989.12. 2
w7.85 +) 5.0 Dave Steen w5037(6) Saskatoon 1988. 8.13
w7.85 +) 4.7 Sheldon Blockburger USA w8301 USCh Norwalk 1990. 6.12
w7.85 4) 5.0 Steve Fritz w8494 College Station 1996. 3.14
w7.83 +) 4.2 Alec Diamond AUS w8002 NCh  Sydney 2022. 4. 1
w7.81  +) 4.9 Victor Houston BAR w7066h Odessa, TX 1994. 5.17

[ Shot Put ] < Above 16.09 > Last update August 25, 2023
1 19.17 Edy Hubacher SUI 7303h Bern 1969.10. 4
2 18.32 Braian Oldfield USA dnf) OSUR Columbus 1971. 4.16
3 18.03 Michael Smith CAN 8144 Com G Kuala Lumpur 1998.9.17
4 17.78 Maurice Smith JAM 8434 Kladno 2008. 6.18
5 17.76 Russell Hodge USA  6806h(9) vVFRG  Hamburg 1966. 8.21
17.70 Russell Hodge A6934h USOT Echo Summit 1968.9. 6
17.66 Edy Hubacher 6978h Frauenfeld 1970. 8.29
17.60 Edy Hubacher 7112h Lyon 1970.10. 3
6 17.57 Wladyslaw Komar POL 6636h Sopot 1963.10.26
17.54 Michael Smith 8307 WCh  Athens 1997.8. 5
17.47 Russell Hodge AT7724h Echo Summit 1970. 6.24
17.45 Michael Smith 85556  Hypo Gotzis 1997.5.31
17.42 Russell Hodge 7379h MSR Walnut 1970. 4.25
17.40 Joachim Kirst GDR 8182h Schielleiten 1969. 5.31
17.37 Yuriy Dyachkov URS 7583h Thilisi 1971.5. 6
17.36 Rudorf Zigert URS 8002h Odessa 1973.10. 5
10 17.35 Bengt Jarlsjo SWE 7815 Baton Rouge 1991. 3.30
17.35 Maurice Smith A8214 PAm G Guadalajara 2011.10.24
17.32 Russell Hodge 5729(7) Los Angeles 1969. 6. 7
11 17.32 Antonio Penalver ESP 8306 Alhama de Murcia 1991.6. 1
17.32 Maurice Smith 8644 W Ch  Osaka 2007. 8.31
17.31 Russell Hodge 7709h Los Angeles 1970. 9.12
12 17.26 Tom Pappas USA 8511 USOT Eugene 2008. 6.29

17.25 Russell Hodge 8120h Los Angeles 1966. 7.23



40

60

13
14
15

16

17

18

19

20

30

17.25
17.22
17.21
17.20
17.19
17.18
17.15
17.12
17.09
17.06
17.06
17.05
17.04
17.02
17.02
17.01
17.00
16.99
16.99
16.97
16.97
16.96
16.95
16.94
16.94
16.93
16.93
16.91
16.91
16.90
16.89
16.88
16.88
16.88
16.87
16.87
16.87
16.86
16.86
16.82
16.82
16.82
16.81
16.81
16.81
16.81
16.80
16.78
16.78

Maurice
Russell
Russell
Michael
Norbert
Johannes
Russell
Russell
Thomas
Norbert
Maurice
Russell
Leo
Russell
Norbert
Russell
Robert
Joachim
Robert
Bruce
Michael
William
Dmitriy
Bengt
Michael
Joachim
Maurice
Antonio
José Gregorio
Jose Maria
Pascal
Rudorf
Roman
Maurice
Gary William
Michael
Tom
Maurice
Vitaliy
Norbert
Tom
Kevin
Rudorf
Holger
Steffen
Thorsten
Russell
Michael
Michael

Smith
Hodge
Hodge
Bailey
Demmel
Booysen
Hodge
Hodge
Gustavsson
Demmel
Smith
Hodge
Neugebauer
Hodge
Demmel
Hodge
Muzzio
Kirst
Muzzio
Reid
Smith
Motti
Karpov
Jarlsjo
Smith
Kirst
Smith
Penalver
Lemos
Peiia
Behrenbruch
Zigert
Hraban
Smith
Kinder
Smith
Pappas
Smith
Zhuk
Demmel
Pappas
Mayer
Zigert
Schmidt
Grummt
Dauth
Hodge
Smith
Smith

USA
FRG
RSA

SWE

GER

USA

USA

FRA

COL
ESP
GER
CZE

USA

BLR

FRA

FRG
GDR
GER

8241 Hypo
6715h(9)
7829h
6976h
8011 vUSA
A6614h
7183
7574h
7217h
7922 N Ch
8269  Hypo
7874
8645 W Ch
6677h(9) US OT
5767(7) Hypo
5450h(7)
8134 USCh
6558h(8)
8237 W Ch
dnf(3) SEC
8271 OlyG
8224
8026 AsiG
7732
8626  Hypo
7713h
8278 PAmG
8307 OlyG
7762  Bol G
7207
8558 EU Ch
4695h(e)
8141
8078 NACAC
7943
w8498 N Ch
w8101 USCh
5993(0 Hypo
8331 Hypo
7571  vUSA
8569  Thor Cp
6310(n W Ch
7972h  vFRG
4818h(6)
8172  vURS
8070 N Ch
dnf(3)
8419 W Ch
8171

Gotzis
Lawrence
Los Angeles
Tucson
Ratingen
Pretoria

Los Angeles
Westwood
Albany

Ulm

Gotzis

Los Angeles
Budapest
Eugene
Gotzis
Irvine

San Jose
Erfurt
Stuttgart
Gainesville
Atlanta
Emmitsburg
Guangzhou
Tempe
Gotzis

Halle

Rio de Janeiro
Atlanta
Santa Marta
Rio Maior
Helsinki
Moscow
Praha
Kingston
Santa Barbara
Montreal
Des Moines
Gotzis
Gotzis

San Luis Obispo

Marburg
Doha
Sochi

Leverkusen

Neubrandenburg

Bernhausen
Walnut
Goteborg

Gwill G Uniondale

2007. 5.26
1970. 4.17
1970.12.11
1983. 2.12
1995. 7.29
1971.10. 1
1969.10. 3
1972.5. 8
1982. 4.20
1995. 8.26
2006. 5.27
1970. 5.31
2023. 8.25
1972.7. 3
1995. 5.27
1972. 3.11
1987. 6.23
1968. 8. 8
1993. 8.19
1989. 5.13
1996. 7.31
1991. 9.28
2010.11.24
1989. 3.23
1996. 5.25
1968. 5.18
2007. 7.23
1996. 7.31
2017.11.22
2012. 5.26
2012. 6.27
1972.7.14
1988. 5.28
2011. 5.27
1992. 5.30
1995.7.15
2010. 6.25
2010. 5.29
2021. 5.29
1994.8. 6
2009. 8. 8
2019.10. 2
1976.5.15
1983. 5.14
1984.6. 2
1992. 6.19
1967. 4.28
1995.8. 6
1998. 7.19



16.78 Tomas Dvorak CZE 8994 EUCp Praha 1999.7. 3
16.77 Kyle Garland USA 6218(7) MSR Walnut 2023. 4.12
16.75 Joachim Kirst 7834 Zirich 1972.6. 4
16.74 Eduard Himéilainen BLR dnf(4) Hypo Gotzis 1996. 5.26
16.73 Bruce Reid 7674 Baton Rouge 1990. 5. 5
16.72 Maurice Smith 8298  Déca Talence 2007. 9.22
80 16.70 Aleksandr Agafonov URS 7411h Staiki 1984.8. 9
16.70 Brian Brophy USA 7847 Palo Alto 1998. 4.25
16.70 Tomas Dvorak 8020 Kladno 2007. 6.19
16.69 Dan O'Brien USA 8891  Déca Talence 1992.9. 4
16.69 Dmitriy Karpov 8089 Kladno 2011. 6.15
16.68 Michael Smith 8228  Hypo Gotzis 1998. 5.30
16.68 Tomas Dvorak 8900 Hypo Gotzis 2000. 6. 3
16.67 Rudorf Zigert 5790h(7) Kyiv 1976. 6.10
16.67 Robert Muzzio 8205 NCAA Eugene 1984. 5.28
16.67 Guido Kratschmer FRG 8429 OT Mannheim 1984.6. 8
16.67 Maarten Kuiper NED 6863 Uden 1988.6. 4
16.66 Antonio Penalver w6844(8) Alhama de Murcia 1996.5. 4
16.66 Leo Neugebauer 8478 TexR  Austin 2023. 3.29
16.65 Rudorf Zigert 7538h Odessa 1978.9.28
16.65 Jose Maria P. Rosado 6950 Pamplona 2012. 8.25
16.65 Kyle Garland 8133 Knoxville 2022.4. 7
16.64 Russell Hodge 7992h Salina 1966.7. 2
16.64 Joachim Kirst 7765h vURS  Tallinn 1970. 6.27
16.64 Rudorf Zigert 7980 vUSA  Eugene 1975.8. 9
16.64 Robert Muzzio 8017 WCh Rome 1987.9. 3
16.64 Antonio Penalver 8044 EUCp Tallinn 1996. 6.15
16.63 Tomas Dvorak 8690  Déca Talence 1999. 9.18
102 40 16.63 Nico Beckers GER 7940 Ratingen 2022.5. 7
16.61 Mikhail Medved URS 44276) EU Cp Bressanone 1994.7. 2
16.61 Jon Arnar Magnusson ISL 8410  Déca Talence 1998. 9.12
16.61 Jon Ryan Harlan USA 7919  Thor Cp Filderstadt 2005. 7.23
16.61 Aleksey Drozdov RUS 8316 EU Ch Goteborg 2006. 8.10
16.58 Kristjan Rahnu EST 8081  So.Land Arlington 2002. 5.10
16.57 Jirgen Hingsen FRG 8485 Bernhausen 1986. 6.14
16.56 Heino Lipp URS 6724h Kyiv 1950. 9.22
16.55 Mikhail Storozhenko URS 7633h Kyiv 1964. 8.30
16.55 Rozvigor Yankov BUL 7734 N Ch  Sofia 1980.7. 4
16.52 Aleksandr Nedra URS 7358 Smolensk 1985. 7.21
16.52 Lindon Victor GRN 8472 TexR  Austin 2017. 3.29
16.50 Yordani Garcia CUB 8496 Ame Cp Havana 2009. 5.29
16.48 Manfred Tiedtke GDR 7652h Schielleiten 1969. 5.31
16.48 Barry King GBR 6757h DraR  Des Moines 1970. 4.22
16.48 Bill Hodgson USA 63331621 Pac8 Eugene 1973.5.18
16.47 Roman Sebrle CZE 8697 Kladno 2007. 6.19
16.44 Chris Huffins USA 8546 US OT Atlanta 1996. 6.21
16.43 Viktor Gruzenkin URS 8326h Krasnoyarsk 1985. 8.10
16.42 Janis Lanka URS 7515h Moscow 1972.7.14
60 16.42 Uwe Freimuth GDR 8616 vURS  Neubrandenburg 1984.6. 2

(WR)

(WR)



16.42 Aleksandr Nevskiy URS 8304 NCh  Tallinn 1987.7.18
16.39 Dieter Kriiger GDR 7754 N Ch  Dresden 1978.9. 9
16.38 Hadi Sepehrzad IRI 7256 Tehran 2010.10.14
16.37 Josef Zeilbauer AUT 6001(7) Gotzis 1979. 5.26
16.36 Makenson Gletty FRA 7446  EUu23 Tallinn 2021.7.10
16.35 Tito Steiner ARG A8291h Provo 1983. 6.22
16.35 Michael Riickel FRG 7760 N Ch  Rhede 1988.7. 9
16.34 Aleksandr Parkhomenka  BLR 8101 EU Cp Tallinn 2007.7. 7
16.33 Vitali Zhuk BLR 8039 N Ch Minsk 2023. 7.29
16.32 Jangy Addy LBR 8010 SEC Auburn 2008. 5.15
16.30 Lev Lobodin RUS 8433 Ratingen 2002. 6.15
16.29 Bob Coffman USA 8166 USCh Eugene 1980. 6.21
16.28 Tolvydas Skalikas URS 7920 Vilnius 1984.8. 4
16.27 Sergey Nikitin RUS 7858 Maribor 2003. 5.31
16.27 Bryan Clay USA 8791 OlyG Beijing 2008. 8.21
16.27 Leonid Andreyev UZB 8250 Tashkent 2016.6. 9
16.26 Lars Vikan Rise NOR 7617 Bigl2  Lubbock 2009. 5.15
16.26 Nils Laserich GER 7918 Desenzano 2023. 4.29
16.25 Steve Fritz USA 8636 USOT Atlanta 1996. 6.21
80 16.25 Aleksandr Shtepa RUS 8007 Krasnodar 2002. 5.24
16.20 Aleksandr Apaychev URS 7550  Druz Moccow 1984. 8.17
16.20 Frederic Sacco FRA 7857 EUCp Arles 1985.9. 7
16.20 Mikael Olander SWE 7725 Houston 1986. 3. 8
16.20 Slavoljub Nikolic YUG 7693 Med G Bari 1997. 6.16
16.20 Matthias Prey GER 7827  Thrope Chula Vista 2011. 8.13
16.20 Garrett Scantling USA 8476 Athens,GA 2021.4. 9
16.19 Romain Barras FRA 8297  Hypo Gotzis 2010. 5.29
16.19 Karel Tilga EST 8482 Desenzano 2023. 4.29
16.18 Werner von Moltke FRG 6353h Liestal 1964. 6. 6
16.18 Aleksey Lyakh URS 7986  vGDR  Cottbus 1989. 8.19
16.17 Aleksey Sysoyev RUS 8454 W Ch  Berlin 2009. 8.19
16.16 Sam Adams USA 6951h Crawfordsville 1956. 7.13
16.16 Frank Reilly USA  6996h Westwood 1976. 5.27
16.14 Grigoriy Degtyaryov URS 8617 Gotzis 1984.5.19
16.13 Phil Mulkey USA 7361h Birmingham 1962.12.29
16.12 Heikki Leppéanen FIN 7728h Vammala 1975. 8.10
16.11 Wolfgang Klein FRG 6830h Diedenhofen 1974.5.23
16.11 Christof Reuber GER 7830 NCh  Wesel 1997. 8.30
16.11 Klaus Isekenmeier GER 4806(6) Wesel 2004. 5.15
16.10 Spas Dzhurov BUL 7261h Athina 1968.9. 5
16.10 Atanas Andonov BUL 7831 Gotzis 1981.5.23
16.10 Nikolay Parakhovski URS 7879h Staiki 1984.6. 8
16.10 Stein Kuiper NED 7201 N Ch  Apeldoorn 1995.6. 3
16.10 Aric Long USA 8095 USOT Atlanta 1996. 6.21
105 16.10 Georni G. Jaramillo VEN 8048 Barquisimeto 2018.5. 4
[62]: by 1962 scoring table
[ Doping violation ]

K 16.56 Aleksandr Pogorelov RUS 8528 W Ch  Berlin 2009. 8.20

[ Unconfirmed results ; lack of basic info. ]

< from site; SEC meet records / Deca individual best >
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[ High Jump ]

=N DN =

11

11
11
11

15

15

15
15
15

16.97

2.28
2.27
2.27
2.26
2.25
2.25
2.25
2.25
2.24
2.24
2.23
2.23
2.23
2.23
2.22
2.22
2.22
2.22
2.22
2.22
2.22
2.22
2.22
2.22
2.22
2.21
2.21
2.21
2.21
2.21
2.21
2.21
2.21
2.20
2.20
2.20
2.20
2.20
2.20
2.20
2.20
2.20
2.20
2.19
2.19

Bruce

<Above 2.14 >

Derek
Rolf
Christian
Thomas
Christian
Thomas
Thomas
Ramon
Thomas
Jagan
Oleg
Thomas
Christian
Christian
Igor
Thomas
Christian
Thomas
Christian
Thomas
Jagan
Ramon
Attila
Derek
Andrei
Roland
Thomas
Thomas
Christian
Christian
Dimitriy
Tom
Jeremy
Christian
Igor
Christian
Christian
Alex
Christian
Jack
Efthimios
Dan
Derek
Harri
Chris

Reid

Drouin
Beilschmidt
Schenk
Eriksson
Schenk
Eriksson
Eriksson
Kaju
Eriksson
Hames
Urmakayev
Eriksson
Schenk
Schenk
Samylov
Eriksson
Schenk
Eriksson
Schenk
Eriksson
Hames

Kaju
Zsivéczky
Drouin
Krauchanka
Dahlhauser
Eriksson
Eriksson
Schenk
Schenk

Sukhomazov

Pappas
Taiwo
Schenk
Pupchonok
Schenk
Schenk
Kruger
Schenk
Hoyt
Andreoglou
O'Brien
Gearman
Sundell

Branham

CAN
GDR
GDR
SWE

EST

AUS
URS

URS

HUN

BLR
SUI

(GER)

BLR
USA
USA

URS

GBR

USA
GRE
USA
USA
FIN
USA

dnf(3)

7150
7088h
8488
7283
8304
dnf(4)

7424
7608
6268(8)
6026(7)
7162
8025
8481
6978(8)
8034
7359(9)
8475
7453
8433
6825(9)
7477
7568
8103
6318
8616

6193[64]

7406
7561
8301
8109
8104h
8425
8425
8163
7459h
8225
8330
7707
6709(8)
7780
7513
8715
7586h
8001
7708

SEC

Gainesville

1989.

Last update May 1, 2023

Adams

Oly G

W Ch

EU Cp

W Ch

vEST
Hypo
Hypo

EU Cp
EU Ch
EU Cp

EU Cp
EU Cp
AloR

EU Ch

N Ch
N Ch
N Ch
Oly G
Us oT
Hypo

N Ch
Hypo
3-N

vURS

Gwill G
Dra R

Santa Barbara

Jena
Seoul
Haninge
Rome

Houston

College Station

Tallinn
Emmitsburg
Athens
Tashkent
Tartu
Gotzis
Gotzis
Sochi
Austin
Talence
Helmond
Split
Helmond
Melbourne
Tallinn
Tallinn
Tuscaloosa
Zirich
Riehen
Austin
Vixjo
Minchen
Vaterstetten
Gomel
Sydney
Eugene
Gotzis
Kaunas
Cottbus
Gotzis
Lorca
Cottbus
Goleta
Maroussi
St.Petersburg
Des Moines
Huittinen

Fresno

2017.

1977
1988

1990.
1987.
1988.

1988
1997
1985

1997.

1986
1989
1990
1992
1987

1988.

1988
1989
1990

1991.
1995.

1996

1998.

2010
2014
1977

1985.

1987
1991
1993

1995.

2000

2016.

1985
1985
1988
1988
1988
1989
1990

1991.

1994
2008

1983.
1985.

5.13

4. 7
.9.30
.9.28
7.8
9. 3
3.5
.4.15
.6.29
.5.11
8.5
.9.19
.5.27
.6.16
.5.30
.5.16
4. 6
.7.16
.7.15
. 8.28
7. 6
1. 7
.6.15
7. 4
.3.25
. 8.12
.9.24
4. 3
.7.25
.5.25
.6.19
6. 9
.9.27
7. 2
.5.25
.7.13
.5.28
.6.18
.6.18
.8.19
.5.19
7.7
.7.28
.4.23
6. 4
4. 3



60

80

30

40

2.19
2.19
2.19
2.19
2.19
2.19
2.19
2.19
2.19
2.19
2.19
2.19
2.19
2.18
2.18
2.18
2.18
2.18
2.18
2.18
2.18
2.18
2.18
2.18
2.18
2.18
2.18
2.18
2.18
2.18
2.18
2.18
2.18
2.18
2.18
2.18
2.18
2.18
2.18
2.18
2.18
2.18
2.18
2.18
2.18
2.18
2.18
2.18
2.18

William
Igor
Christian
Sheldon
Christian
Scott
Jagan
Attila
Alberto
Tom
Jeremy
Trent
Tejaswin
Rolf
Jlirgen
Rune
Rune
Sergey
Gerd
Moreno
Vladimir
Igor

Jeff
William
Igor
Christian
Igor
Oleg
Christian
Aric
Christian
Aric

Oleg
Dmitriy
Ramon
Chris
Darwin
Attila
Jagan
Attila
Attila
Tom
Claston
Tom

Tom
Philipp
Eric
Maicel

Jeremy

Motti
Samylov
Schenk
Blockburger
Schenk
Ferrier
Hames
Zsivoczky
Juantorena
Pappas
Taiwo
Nytes
Shankar
Beilschmidt
Hingsen
Almen
Almen
Zhelanov
Wessig
Martini
Kryuchkov
Pupchonok
Loescher
Motti
Drobyshevskiy
Schenk
Samylov
Urmakayev
Schenk
Long
Schenk
Long
Urmakayev
Sukhomazov
Kaju
Hulffins
Vandehoef
Zsivoczky
Hames
Zsivoczky
Zsivoczky
Pappas
Bernard
Pappas
Pappas
Britner
Broadbent
Uibo

Taiwo

FRA

USA

AUS

CUB

USA

IND

FRG
SWE

URS
GDR
ITA
URS

USA

URS

USA

USA
USA

JAM

RUS
USA
EST

8062
8073
8330
8166
8402
7267
8490
8379
7769
6241(7)
8300
7683
7648
6705h
7966
7044h
7164h
8135
7835
7428
6855
7501h
6963h
8090
7377
8092
7868
6986
7587
7916
8394
4972(6)
7630
7742
7553
8694
7472
7876
7488(9)
8554
8371
8323
8094
8583
8585
7719
7750
8326
8203

W Ch
N Ch

EU Cp

Com G
EUu23

US Ch
Oly G
Clay

N Jr

Oly G

OD
vGDR

NCAA
W Ch
Oly G

US Ch
US Ch
EU Ch
N Ch
Hypo
W Ch
Gwill G
NCAA
Hypo
Hypo
N Ch
MSR
SEC
Hypo

Rome

Kyiv
Talence
Baton Rouge
Helmond
Alor Setar
Kuala Lumpur
Goteborg
Havana
Eugene

Rio de Janeiro
Azusa
Tucson

Jena
Bernhausen
Karlstad
Sater
Moscow
Halle
Donnas
Tallinn
Alma-Ata
Omaha

Los Angeles
Simferopol
Potsdam
Dresden
Tallinn
Saarbriicken
Eugene
Tokyo
Barcelona
Krasnodor
Emmelshausen
Haapsalu
New Orleans
New Orleans
Budapest
Hobart
Gotzis
Edmonton
Brisbane
Baton Rouge
Gotzis
Gotzis

Sochi

Azusa
Starkville
Gotzis

1987.
1988.
1990.
1991.
1991.
1994.
1998.
1999.
2004.
2001.
2016.
2018.
2023.

9. 3
7.30
6.30
3.29
7.6
9.11
9.17
7.29
4.23
6.21
8.17
4.18
4. 6

1976.10. 1

1978.
1978.
1979.
1980.
1982.
1983.
1983.
1984.
1985.
1985.
1985.
1985.
1987.
1987.
1990.
1991.
1991.
1992.
1993.
1994.
1997.
1998.
1998.
1998.
1999.
2000.
2001.
2001.
2002.
2002.
2003.
2009.
2012.
2015.
2016.

7.29
9.30
7.28
7.25
6.20
6.11
8.10
7.28
4.15
5.20
5.25
7.20
6. 6
6.16
9.14
5.31
8.29
8. 5
5.18
5.28
6. 7
6.19
6.19
8.19
2.27
6. 3
8. 6
9. 6
5.31
6.1
5.31
5.30
4.18
5.15
5.28



2.17 Dennis Adama USA 6816h Grand Rapids 1975. 6.28
2.17 William Hancock USA w7788h USOT Eugene 1976. 6.25
2.17 Lee Palles USA 6472  SEC Tuscaloosa 1977.5.12
2.17 Klaus Trapka FRG 6668h Gelsenkirchen 1982. 9.25
2.17 Chris Branham 7468h Las Vegas 1984.5.11
100 2.17 Sergey Zhelanov 8073 Gotzis 1984. 5.19
2.17 Christian Schenk 8147  Hypo Gotzis 1987. 5.23
2.17 André Preysing GDR 7913 East Berlin 1987.7. 6
2.17 Igor Samylov 5984(7) Sochi 1988. 5.21
2.17 Andrei Nazarov URS 6336(8) Hypo Gotzis 1988. 6.18
2.17 Oleg Urmakayev 7546 N Ch  Bryansk 1989. 6.10
2.17 Christian Schenk 8351  Hypo Gotzis 1989. 6.17
2.17 Christian Schenk w8065 N Ch Neubrandenburg 1990. 5.26
2.17 Christian Schenk 8227  Hypo Gotzis 1991. 6.15
2.17 Oleg Urmakayev 7513 Moscow 1991. 6.19
2.17 Alex Kruger 7986 Alhama de Murcia 1993.5. 1
2.17 Dan O'Brien 8707 USCh Knoxville 1994. 6.14
2.17 Bria Schweigen USA 7854 USCh Knoxville 1994. 6.14
2.17 Alex Kruger 8098  Hypo Gotzis 1995. 5.27
2.17 Darwin Vandehoef 7827 USOT Atlanta 1996. 6.21
2.17 Attila Zsivoczky 7804 EUu23 Turku 1997. 710
2.17 Attila Zsivoczky 8127 College Station 1999. 3.11
2.17 Pavel Duvitskiy KAZ 6882 Almaty 2000. 5.27
2.17 Stphen Moore USA 5925(77 US OT Sacramento 2000. 7.20
2.17 Claston Bernard 8050 College Station 2002. 3.14
2.17 Tom Pappas 8784 USCh Palo Alto 2003. 6.21
2.17 Philipp Britner J7186 Nu20 Tula 2005. 7. 2
2.17 Mauri Kaattari FIN  J7427 EUJr Kaunas 2005. 7.21
2.17 Leonel Suarez CUB 8050h Havana 2008.3. 7
2.17 Yosvani Ibafiez CUB 6856h Havana 2008.3. 7
2.17 Deasi Burt USA 629509 USCh Eugene 2009. 6.25
2.17 Thomas van der Plaetsen BEL 8069 WCh  Daegu 2011. 8.27
2.17 Renato A.S. da Camara BRA 6840 Sao Paulo 2011. 8.27
2.17 Gunnar Nixon USA J7760 Ndr Bloomington 2012. 6.15
2.17 Jeremy Taiwo 8239 NCAA Eugene 2013.6. 5
2.17 Gunnar Nixon 8198 USCh Des Moines 2013. 6.21
2.17 Tim Duckworth GBR 8160 EU Ch Berlin 2018.8. 7
2.17 Maicel Uibo 8604 WCh Doha 2019.10. 2
2.17 Kyle Garland USA 8140 USOT Eugene 2021.6.19
2.17 Tejaswin Shankar 7592  Bigl2  Lubbock 2022.5.13
135 62 2.17 Sander Aae Skotheim NOR 8062 W Ch Eugene 2022.7.23
2.16 Eckart Miiller FRG 7877 Dortmund 1976.6. 7
2.16 Vello Lumi EST 7400 Karlskrona 1977. 8.14
2.16 Carlos Acosta PUR 6861 Santo Domingo  1980.10.24
2.16 Shuji Ujino JPN  6688h Gifu 1981.9.12
2.16 Christian Plaziat FRA 7750 Nu22  Lons-le-Saunier 1983.7.16
2.16 Steve Lucas USA 7084 Tucson 1986.3. 9
2.16 Mike Ramos USA 8322  Pacl0 Los Angeles 1986. 5.19
2.16 Jack Nance USA 7189 Azusa 1988. 5.26



80

100

2.16
2.16
2.16
2.16
2.16
2.16
2.16
2.16
2.16
2.16
2.16
2.15
2.15
2.15
2.15
2.15
2.15
2.15
2.15
2.15
2.15
2.15
2.15
2.15
2.15
2.15
2.15
2.15
2.15
2.15
2.15
2.15
2.15
2.15
2.15
2.15
2.15
2.15
2.15
2.15
2.15
2.15
2.15
2.15
2.15
2.15
2.15
2.15
2.15

Vitaliy
Rojs
Ramil
Frederick
Aleksey
Stanislav
Rene
Santiago
Miles
Luca
Kristjan
Joachim
Herbert
Aaro
Steve
Uwe
Peter
Kerry
Foo-yen
Trond
Nikolay
Daniel
Martin Alberto
Matt
Kevin
Steve
Xavier
Paul
Imants
Brian
Ricky
Valeriy
Jeffrey
Sebastian
Jon Ryan
Roman
William
Dean
Aleksandr
Damjan
Anders
Mikk
Thomas
Haibo
Janis
Hendrik
Kohei
Kai
Cedric

Kolpakov
Piziks
Ganiyev
Townsend
Sysoyev
Sajdok
Stauss
Ford
Poullard
Wieland
Rosenberg
Kirst
Hiuttl
Alarotu
Rainbolt
Freimuth
Blank

Zimmermann

Lee
Knaplund
Kulinkovich
Albu
Badano
Farmer
Howard
Fritz
Brunet
Meier
Gailiss
Schweyen
Barker
Belousov
Sander
Chmara
Harlan
Sebrle
Frullani
Macey
Pogorelov
Sitar
Black
Pahapill
Gallizio
Liu
Jansons
Lepik
Yamamura
Kazmirek
Dubler

UKR
LAT
UZB
USA
RUS
CZE
GER
CUB
USA
GER
EST
GDR
GDR
FIN
USA
GDR
FRG
USA
TPE
NOR
URS
ROU
ARG
USA
USA
USA
ESP
GER
LAT
USA
USA
RUS
USA
POL
USA
CZE
ITA
GBR
RUS
SLO
DEN
EST
ITA
CHN

EST
JPN
GER
AUS

8257
7994
8285
7345
8089
7683
7694
J7691
7024
8146
8033
8105h
7395h
6969h
7263
8009
6967
7795
7697
7609
7784h
6981
6990
7322
7419
7887
7457
8192
7238h
7925
7868
8019h
7430
8014
w6891
8757
7345
8603
8163
7153
7705
7980
6988
7307
7128
7293
6998
8471
8114

EU Cp
Oly G
Déca
FloR
EUu23

vUSA

CCAAC
NCAA
EU Cp

vURS

NCAA
N Ch
N Jr

NCAA

Tex R

Déca

Oly G

wuG
Tex R
Hypo

W Ch
Nu23
EUu23
Hypo
EU Cp

3-N

Hypo
N Ch

Bressanone
Atlanta
Talence
Gainesville
Erfurt
Kladno
Chula Vista
Havana
Walnut
Eugene
Lutsk
Schielleiten
Neubrandenburg
Provo
Austin
Halle

Ulm
Houston
Yilan
Eugene
Riga
Bucharest
Santa Fe
Las Vegas
Austin
Talence
Alhama de Murcia
Barcelona
Murjani
Missoula
Laces
Rostov
Emporia
Fukuoka
Austin
Gotzis
Milan
Edmonton
Krasnodar
Bydgoszcz
Gotzis
Arles
Padova
Kunshan
Jekabpils
Huddinge
Yokohama
Gotzis
Sydney

1994.7. 2
1996. 7.31
1996. 9.14
2003. 3.26
2005. 7.14
2008. 6.18
2013. 7.27
2014. 2.21
2014.5.16
2017.6. 7
2019.7. 6
1971.6. 5
1971.8. 7
1974.7.17
1980.6. 3
1981. 5.23
1982. 8.14
1983. 5.30
1984. 4.14
1984. 5.29
1984.7. 5
1985.7.13
1988.10.16
1990. 5.11
1991.4. 3
1991. 9.21
1992. 5.23
1992.8. 5
1993.5. 8
1994.5.13
1994.9. 3
1995. 5.12
1999. 5.27
1995. 9.
2000. 4.
2000. 6.
2000. 9.
2001. 8.
2002. 5.24
2003. 7.17
2005. 5.28
2006.7. 1
2007. 7.26
2010. 5.15
2010.6. 5
2013.6. 8
2013. 8.10
2014. 5.31
2016. 3.31

S Ot W ot =



2.15 Briander Riveiro CUB 7630  Barr Havana 2016. 5.26
2.15 Sergey Timshin RUS 7900 N Ch Smolensk 2017.6. 9
122 2.15 Steven Schmidt USA 7047 Nampa 2023.5. 1
[64]: by 1964 scoring table

[400m] <Sub 47.43 > Last update August 25, 2023
1 1 45.00 Ashton Eaton USA 9045 W Ch  Beijing 2015. 8.28
2 45.07 Ayden Owens-Delerme PUR 8532 W Ch  Eugene 2022. 7.23
3 A45.68 Bill Toomey USA A8144 OlyG  Mexico City 1968.10.19
4  45.82 Ashley Moloney AUS 8492 Brisbane 2020.12.20
46.02 Ashton Eaton 8809 WCh  Moscow 2013. 8.10
5 45.9h Yunior Diaz CUB 7902h N Ch  Santiago de Cuba 2007.3.10
46.07 Ashton Eaton 8893 Oly G Rio de Janeiro 2016. 8.17
6 46.10 Peter Gabbett GBR 6266(8) Oly G Miinchen 1972.9. 8
46.10 Ayden Owens-Delerme 8457 NCAA Eugene 2022.6. 8
10 7 46.12 Duane Ladejo GBR 7633 Com G Kuala Lumpur 1998. 9.17
46.12 Ayden Owens-Delerme 8528 MSR Wanut 2022. 4.13
46.15 Yunior Diaz 8357 WCh  Berlin 2009. 8.19
8 46.21 Dean Macey GBR 8603 W Ch  Edmonton 2001. 8. 6
9 46.23 Erki Nool EST 8815 WCh Edmonton 2001.8. 6
10 46.25 Jeff Bennett USA 7920 Oly G  Miinchen 1972.9. 7
46.28 Ashton Eaton 8457 NCAA Eugene 2010. 6.10
11 A46.29 Dave Buck USA A7226 USOT Echo Summit 1968.9. 6
46.29 Ashley Moloney 8649 OlyG  Tokyo 2021.8. 4
46.30 Ashton Eaton 8750 USOT Eugene 2016. 7. 2
20 12  46.31 Austin West USA 8331 USCh Eugene 2023.7. 6
13 A46.33 Alejandro Céardenas MEX A7614 IAC Medellin 1996. 5.10
46.35 Ashton Eaton 8729 USCh Eugene 2011. 6.23
14 46.35 Harrison Williams USA 8630 USCh Eugene 2023.7. 6
15 46.36 Hakim McMorris USA 7941 MSR Wanut 2022. 4.13
46.41 Dean Macey 8567 OlyG  Sydney 2000. 9.27
46.41 Austin West 8179 MSR Wanut 2022. 4.13
46.44 Ayden Owens-Delerme 61486 W Ch  Budapest 2023. 8.25
A46.46 Bill Toomey A8126 USOT Echo Summit 1969.9. 6
16 46.46 David Hall GBR 7517 Florence 2015. 5.15
46.46 Ashley Moloney 7289(9) Hypo Gotzis 2023. 5.27
46.47 Harrison Williams 8492 MSR Walnut 2023. 4.12
17 46.48 Jan Podebradsky CZE 7746  EU Cp Valladolid 1995.7. 1
18  46.49 Mark Bishop GBR 7358 EUCp Tonsberg 1989. 7.16
18 46.49 Jon Arnar Magnusson ISL 8552 EU Ch Budapest 1998. 8.19
46.49 Austin West 8038 MSR Walnut 2023. 4.12
46.52 Harrison Williams 8500 W Ch  Budapest 2023. 8.25
20 46.53 Dan O'Brien USA 8812 W Ch  Tokyo 1991. 8.29
46.53 Erki Nool 8534  Hypo Gotzis 1997. 5.31
46.4h Bill Toomey 8128h Spec Los Angeles 1969.10.19
40 46.4h Peter Gabbett 7901h Santa Maria 1972.5.21
46.4h Jeff Bennett 7760h Los Angeles 1972.6. 5
46.56 Austin West 8054 NCAA Austin 2023.6. 7
46.61 Chiel Warners NED 8363 Hypo  Gotzis 1999. 5.29

(WR)



60

80

30

46.66
46.67
46.70
46.70
46.71
46.71
46.71
46.71
46.72
46.72
46.73
46.6h
46.74
46.74
46.75
46.75
46.75
46.76
46.77
46.78
46.78
46.79
46.79
46.81
46.81
46.81
46.82
46.82
46.82
46.83
46.83
46.83
46.7h
46.7h
46.84
46.85
46.85
46.86
46.87
46.88
46.88
46.89
46.89
46.89
46.90
46.90
46.90
46.90*
46.90

Harrison
Erki
Daniel
Ashton
Henrik
Eduard
Erki
Daniel
Dean
Ashley
Duane
Jeff
Andrei
Alain
Kai

Kai
Ashley
Malik
Lucas
Jan
Ayden
Jeff
Andreas
Dan
Dmitriy
Kai
Andreas
Dan
Ladji
Mark
Kai
Sven
Jeff
Yunior
Pierce
Ashton
Ashley
Daley
Stephen
Ashley
Benjamin
Jordan
Erki
Ashton
Eberhard
Jan
Duane
Chutis
Ashton

Williams
Nool
Awde

Eaton

GBR

SWE
FIN

Dagard
Hamaéaldinen
Nool

Awde

Macey
Moloney
Ladejo
Bennett
URS
SUI
GER

Fomochkin
Rohr
Kazmirek
Kazmirek
Moloney
Diakite

van Klaveren
Podebradsky

Owens-Delerme

GER
NED

USA
FRG

Bannister
Rizzi
O'Brien
Karpov
Kazmirek
Rizzi
O'Brien
Doucoure
Bishop

Kazmirek

FRA

Roosen NED
Bennett
Diaz
LePage CAN
Eaton

Moloney

GBR

USA

Thompson
Harris
Moloney
USA
USA

Barton
Hudgers
Nool

Eaton
Stroot
Podebradsky
Ladejo
Beach

Eaton

FRG

USA

6951(9) USOT

8667 EU Ch
7889 EU Cp
9039 USOT
8362 EU Ch
8730 W Ch
8641 Oly G
7869 N Ch
8556 W Ch
8284 N Ch
70039 EU Cp
7537h
8227  Spart
7288 N Ch
7800 EUu23
8580 Oly G
8103
7856
8015 NCAA
8314
8238  Bigl0
6948 Oly G
8155 N Ch
8726  USOT
8725 Oly G
8444
8326 WCT
8824 Oly G
7794  JN Ch
7557
8448 W Ch
8157 Hypo
7955h US OT
8057h
8701 W Ch
w8241  NCAA
J8190 Wdr
8730

5780(n US OT
6009(7 W Ch

7815 NCAA

7857 MSR

8604  Hypo

8291 USCh

8076

7961 W Ch
w7635

8084 NCAA

8869 Oly G

Eugene
Budapest
Bressanone
Eugene
Helsinki
Athens
Sydney
Bedford
Seville
Sydney
Bressanone
Westwood
Tashkent
Ibach
Ostrava
Rio de Janeiro
Townsville
Ratingen
Eugene
Arles
Champaign
Miinchen
Lage
Atlanta
Athens
Ratingen
Bernhausen
Atlanta
Arles
Brescia
Beijing
Gotzis
Eugene
Havana
Eugene
Fayetteville
Tampere
Gotzis
Sacramento
Eugene
Austin
Azusa
Gotzis

Des Moines
Dortmund
Goteborg
Arles
Eugene

London

2016.
1998.
2011.
2012.
1994.
1997.
2000.
2011.
1999.
2021.
1998.
1972.
1986.
1998.
2011.
2016.
2019.
2022.
2022.
2000.
2021.
1972.
1981.
1996.
2004.
2019.
1983.
1996.
2001.
1989.
2015.
2023.
1972.
2008.
2022.
2009.
2018.
1982.
2004.
2022.
2023.
1999.
2001.
2013.
1976.
1995.
1998.
2011.
2012.

7.2
8.19
7.2
6.22
8.12
8.5
9.27
6. 4
8.24
4.15
7. 4
4.15
9.18
8.29
7.14
8.17
6.25
5.7
6. 8
6. 3
5.14
9. 7
8. 8
6.21
8.23
6.29
6. 4
7.31
6. 9
6.17
8.28
5.27
7.3
3.7
7.23
6.10
7.10
5.22
7.16
7.23
6. 7
4.15
5.26
6.21
6. 5
8. 6
5.23
6. 8
8. 8

(WR)

(WR)



46.90 Austin West 7886 NCAA Eugene 2022.6. 8
42 46.91 Eugene Gilkes GBR 7740  Hypo Gotzis 1985. 5.25
46.91 Eduard Hamailsdinen (BLR) 8613 OlyG Atlanta 1996. 7.31
46.91 Jan Podebradsky 7738 Bilina 1999. 8.21
46.92 Eugene Gilkes 7299 Gotzis 1981. 5.23
46.92 Feb Podebradsky 7876 EUCp Lyon 1994.7. 2
46.92 Pierce LePage 8604 OlyG Tokyo 2021.8. 4
100 46.92 Austin West 8062  Thorpe Dallas 2022.7. 9
46.8h Grant Niederhaus USA 7315h Walnut 1978.12.29
46.8h Paulo A.M. Lima BRA 7936h Sio Paulo 1985. 5.25
47.02 Johannes Erm USA 8227 W Ch  Eugene 2022.7.23
47.03 Dietmar Schauerhammer GDR 8028 Gotzis 1978. 5.27
47.03 Joseph Detmer USA 6453(9) USCh Indianapolis 2006. 6.23
46.9h Bruce Field AUS 7078h Melbourne 1972.1.30
47.04 Dan Steele USA 8130 W Ch Seville 1999. 8.24
47.04 Habib Dhouibi TUN 8023 W Ch Helsinki 2005.8. 9
47.04 Damian Warner CAN 7893(9) Hypo Gotzis 2015. 5.30
47.04 Thomas Hopkins USA 6746 USCh Sacramento 2017. 6.22
47.05 Thomas Rizzi FRG 8143 Ulm 1985.7.13
47.05 Michael Smith CAN 8409  Hypo Gotzis 1992. 5.30
47.06 Alvaro Burrell ESP 8005 Alhama de Murcia 1992. 5.23
47.06 Larbi Bouraada ALG 8037 NCh  Algiers 2009. 5.21
47.08 Matt Shelton USA 7605 USOT New Orleans 1992. 6.26
47.08 Stefan Drews GER 7806  vUSA  Filderstadt 2001. 7.21
47.08 Finley Gaio SUI 7924 Sollentuna 2022. 7. 2
60 47.08 Leo Neugebauer GER 8836 NCAA Austin 2023.6. 7
47.10 Christian Plaziat FRA 8574 EUCh Split 1990. 8.28
47.12 Claus Marek FRG 7683 OlyG  Montréal 1976. 7.29
47.12 Michael Schrader GER 8418 W Ch Beijing 2015. 8.28
47.12 Rik Taam NED 8098 W Ch  Budapest 2023. 8.25
47.16 James Stevenson GBR 7274 Stadthagen 1990. 6.23
47.16 Dale Garland GBR 7413 Com G Melbourne 2006. 3.20
47.16 Felix Wolter GER 8170 Thorpe Marburg 2023. 8.12
47.17 Deszo Szabé HUN 8436 EU Ch Split 1990. 8.28
47.17 Andrei Krauchanka BLR 8553  Déca Talence 2007. 9.22
47.17 Akihiko Nakamura JPN 7710 N Ch Nagano 2012. 6. 2
47.18 Stephen Moore USA 7967  Hypo Gotzis 2003. 5.31
47.20 Philipp Huber SUI 7728 EU Ch Helsinki 1994. 8.12
47.20 Eugenio Balanqué CUB 5838 Santiago de Cuba 1996.2. 9
47.20 Wolf Mahler USA 7650 NCAA Eugene 2015. 6.10
47.21 Raphael Coscoluella FRA 7521 Lons-le-Saunier  1990. 8. 4
47.21 Karsten Warholm NOR J75561 Wdr Eugene 2014. 7.22
47.21 Marcel Meyer GER 7983  Hypo Gotzis 2023. 5.27
47.22 Kendrick Thompson BAH 8182  Hypo Gotzis 2023. 5.27
47.23* Miller Moss USA 7996 NCAA Eugene 2011.6. 8
80 47.24 Vladimir Novikov URS 7886 Sochi 1985. 6.16
47.1h Anis Riahi TUN 7290h Antananarivo 1997.9. 2
47.25 Dominik Distelberger AUT 7604  Hypo Gotzis 2010. 5.29
47.27 Liam Ramsay GBR 7774 EUCp Aubagne 2015.7. 4
47.27 Simon Ehammer SUI 8231 NCh Langenthal 2020. 8. 8



47.27 Sven Roosen NED 8056  EUu23 Tallinn 2021.7.10
47.29 Mathias Brugger GER 8294  Hypo  Gotzis 2017. 5.27
47.30 Norman Miiller GER 8244 Ratingen 2007. 6.16
47.33 Kamil Damasek CZE 8256 KU Cp Lage 1996. 6.15
47.33 Alcino D. dos Santos BRA 6997 Sao Paulo 2006. 9.13
47.2h Vladimir Novikov URS 7919h Moscow 1984.7. 6
47.34 Andreu Esteve ESP 7961 Arona 2023. 6.17
47.35 Mikk Joortis EST 7528 Desenzano 2003. 5.10
47.36 Rudolf Brumund FRG 7523 Gotzis 1978. 5.27
47.36 Paul Meier GER 8460  Hypo Gotzis 1993. 5.29
47.37 Philipp Andres SUI 7819 EU Ch Rome 1974.9. 6
47.38 Siegfried Wentz FRG 8762 WCT Bernhausen 1983. 6. 4
47.40 Fritz Mehl FRG 7757 N Ch Bernhausen 1978.7.29
47.41 Stephan Niklaus SUI 8046 vHUN Budapest 1982. 6.26
47.42 Dan Hejret CZE 7427 Praha 1983. 6.25
100 47.42 Paul Scott AUS 7886 Canberra 1991. 2.16
* : 1st day of 3 days competition
[ Unrecognized result due to compete in selected events ]
| 46.64 Damian Warner [3levents Adams Santa Barbara 2016. 4. 1
[110mH] <Sub 14.05 > Wind <=4.0m/s Last update August 26, 2023
1 1 13.36 0.9 Damian Warner CAN 8995  Hypo Gotzis 2021. 5.30
13.44 2.0 Damian Warner 8659 PAm G Toronto 2015. 7.23
13.46 -1.0 Damian Warner 9018 OlyG Tokyo 2021.8. 5
2 13.47 0.3 Frank Busemann GER 8706 OlyG Atlanta 1996.8. 1
13.48 1.0 Damian Warner 8797  Hypo Gotzis 2022. 5.29
13.49 1.1 Frank Busemann 8556 Ratingen 1997.6. 1
13.50 0.5 Damian Warner 8282 Com G Glasgow 2014. 7.29
13.52 1.6 Ashton Eaton USA 8729 USCh Eugene 2011.6.24
13.54 0.1 Trey Hardee USA 8671 Oly G  London 2012.8. 9
10 13.54 -0.7 Damian Warner 789390 Hypo Gotzis 2015. 5.31
13.54 -0.2 Damian Warner 8591  Hypo Gotzis 2017.5.28
13.54 1.8 Kevin Mayer FRA 8552 Saint-Paul-Réunior 2020.12.19
13.54 1.6 Kyle Garland USA 8630 NCAA Austin 2023. 6. 8
13.55 -2.3 Frank Busemann 8238  Hypo Gotzis 1996. 5.26
13.55 0.8 Frank Busemann 8652 W Ch  Athens 1997.8. 6
7 13.55 0.5 Arthur Abele GER 8477 EUCh Zirich 2014. 8.13
13.56 0.1 Ashton Eaton 8869 OlyG London 2012.8. 9
13.56 0.0 Damian Warner 8795  Hypo Gotzis 2018. 5.27
13.56 0.8 Damian Warner 8529 W Ch Doha 2019.10. 3
20 13.56 1.1 Simon Ehammer SUI 8436 Basel 2023. 6.18
13.57 0.0 Eduard Himéildinen BLR 8724 W Ch  Stuttgart 1993. 8.20
13.58 0.7 Damian Warner 8666 Oly G  Rio de Janeiro 2016. 8.18
10 13.59 1.0 Garrett Scantling USA 8867 USCh Fayetteville 2022.5. 7
13.60 2.1 Ashton Eaton 8750 USOT Eugene 2016.7. 3
13.60 1.0 Damian Warner 8619 Hypo Gotzis 2023. 5.28
11 13.61 0.8 Tomas Dvorak CZE 8837 WCh  Athens 1997.8. 6
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13
14

15

40

16

17

60

18

18

18
18

13.61
13.61
13.62
13.63
13.63
13.63
13.64
13.64
13.65
13.66
13.66
13.67
13.67
13.68
13.68
13.68
13.68
13.68
13.68
13.69
13.69
13.69
13.70
13.70
13.70
13.71
13.71
13.71
13.71
13.71
13.72
13.72
13.73
13.73
13.73
13.73
13.73
13.5h
13.74
13.74
13.74
13.5h
13.74
13.74
13.75
13.75
13.75
13.75
13.75

0.5
0.0
1.0
0.5
-0.2
-0.1
-0.4
-0.1
0.0
0.9
2.1
0.4
0.2
1.6
-0.1
-0.6
0.9
-0.5
-0.8
0.0
1.5
-0.2
0.7
-0.2
-0.8
1.9
-0.8
1.3
1.0
1.0
0.4
-1.1
0.7
0.0
1.9
0.0
0.6
0.7
1.0
1.5
0.8
NWI
1.3
1.8
3.0
0.7
1.9
-0.1
-1.1

Damian Warner 7977  Click Tucson 2012. 3.30
Devon Williams USA 8131 USCh Sacramento 2017.6.23
Finley Gaio SUI 8022  Hypo Gotzis 2023. 5.28
Rico Freimuth GER 8308 EUCh Ziirich 2014. 8.13
Damian Warner 8695 W Ch  Beijing 2015. 8.29
Damian Warner 8309 WCh London 2017. 8.12
Damian Warner dnf(4) Adams Santa Barbara 2013.4. 6
Damian Warner 8711  Hypo Gotzis 2019. 5.26
Eduard Hamalsdinen 8604  Hypo Gotzis 1993. 5.30
Frank Busemann 8522 EU Cp Lage 1996. 6.16
Kyle Garland USA 8589 SEC Baton Rouge 2023. 5.12
Dan O'Brien USA 8755 Gwill G Uniondale 1998. 7.20
Damian Warner 8804 W Ch  Budapest 2023. 8.26
Ashton Eaton 8457 NCAA Eugene 2010. 6.11
Rico Freimuth 8564 W Ch  London 2017.8.12
Damian Warner 8513 PAm G Lima 2019.8. 7
Finley Gaio 7899  Hypo Gotzis 2021. 5.30
Finley Gaio 7756 N Ch  Kreuzlingen 2022. 6.19
Finley Gaio 7771  Déca Talence 2022.9.18
Trey Hardee 8518  Hypo Gotzis 2014.6. 1
Trey Hardee w8599 USCh Sacramento 2014. 6.27
Ashton Eaton 9045 W Ch  Beijing 2015. 8.29 (WR)
Frank Busemann 8231 NCh Ratingen 1998. 6.21
Jangy Addy LBR 8010 SEC Auburn 2008. 5.16
Ashton Eaton 9039 USOT Eugene 2012. 6.23 (WR)
Trey Hardee 8534 USOT Eugene 2008. 6.30
Trey Hardee 8383 USOT Eugene 2012. 6.23
Trey Hardee 8725 USCh Eugene 2015. 6.26
Kyle Garland 8720 USCh Fayetteville 2022.5. 7
Ken Mullings BAH 7983  Hypo Gotzis 2023. 5.28
Ashton Eaton 8809 WCh  Moscow 2013. 8.11
Damian Warner 8523  Hypo Gotzis 2016. 5.29
Eduard Hamalsdinen 8489 W Ch  Goteborg 1995.8. 7
Tomas Dvorak 8994 EUCp Praha 1999.7. 4 (WR)
Jangy Addy 8025 USOT Eugene 2008. 6.30
Trey Hardee 8689  Hypo Gotzis 2011.5.29
Simon Ehammer 8231 NCh Langenthal 2020.8. 9
Guy Drut FRA  7261h( Talence 1976.9. 5
Tomas Dvorak 8582  Hypo Gotzis 1997.6. 1
Steve Fritz USA 8604 USCh Indianapolis 1997. 6.12
Eduard Hiamaldinen (FIN) 8730 W Ch  Athens 1997.8. 6
Carlos E. Patterson CUB 7321h Havana 2005. 6.24
Bryan Clay USA 8677 Hypo  Gotzis 2006. 5.28
Jangy Addy 7916 NCAA Des Moines 2008. 6.12
Steve Fritz 8489 College Station 1996. 3.15
Tomas Dvorak 8744 W Ch  Seville 1999. 8.25
Bryan Clay 8832 USOT Eugene 2008. 6.30
Kevin Mayer 8768 W Ch  London 2017.8.12
Kevin Mayer 9126  Déca Talence 2018.9.16 WR



13.75 -1.1 Simon Ehammer 8354 Ratingen 2022.5. 8
13.75 1.0 Simon Ehammer 8377  Hypo Gotzis 2022. 5.29
13.75 0.0 Simon Ehammer 8468 EU Ch Miinchen 2022. 8.16
13.76 1.3 Maurice Smith JAM 8269  Hypo Gotzis 2006. 5.28
80 13.76 0.3 Finley Gaio 7924 Sollentuna 2022.7. 3
13.77 1.3 Ladji Doucoure FRA 7794 NJ Ch Arles 2001. 6.10
13.77 0.2 Pierce LePage CAN 8909 WCh  Budapest 2023. 8.26
13.78 0.7 Dan O'Brien 8695 W Ch  Goteborg 1995.8. 7
13.78 0.7 Damian Warner 7961  Hypo Gotzis 2012. 5.27
13.78 0.0 Rico Freimuth 8356 Ratingen 2014. 6.29
13.78 3.7 Devon Williams 8295 USCh DesMoines 2019. 7.26
13.78 1.3 Finley Gaio 7505 EUu23 Tallinn 2021.7.11
13.78 1.1 Pierce LePage 8701 W Ch  Eugene 2022. 7.24
13.78 1.0 Artyom Makarenko RUS 7994 Cheboksary 2022. 8.26
13.79 0.3 Tomas Dvorak 8664 Oly G Atlanta 1996.8. 1
13.79 0.0 Tomas Dvorak 8456  Déca Talence 1996. 9.15
13.79 1.0 Eduard Hamalsdinen 8617 Hypo Gotzis 1997.6. 1
13.79  -1.0 Ashton Eaton 8154 Pacl0 Berkeley 2010.5. 9
13.79 0.7 Rico Freimuth 8322  Hypo Gotzis 2012. 5.27
13.80 0.0 Steve Fritz 8636 USOT Atlanta 1996. 6.22
13.80 -0.4 Tomas Dvorak 8902 WCh  Edmonton 2001.8. 7
13.80 0.7 Ashton Eaton 8893 OlyG Rio de Janeiro 2016. 8.18
13.80 -0.2 Rico Freimuth 8365  Hypo Gotzis 2017. 5.28
26 13.80 -0.3 Ayden Owens-Delerme PUR 8528 MSR Walnut 2022. 4.14
100 13.81 0.6 Dan O'Brien 8715  Gwill G Skt.Petersburg 1994. 7.29
13.82 1.5 Robert Zmelik CZE 8346  Hypo Gotzis 1991. 6.16
13.82 1.5 Chris Huffins USA 8458 USCh Indianapolis 1997.6.12
13.82 1.7 David Klech USA 7496  MSR Azusa 2011.4.14
13.82 1.4 Artyom Makarenko RUS 8112 N Ch Smolensk 2017.6.10
13.83 1.8 Francisco J. Benet ESP 8526 Alhama de Murcia 1998.5.17
A13.6h  NWI Robert Coffman USA A7975h Colorado Springs 1978. 7.30
13.84 NWI Ivan Babiy URS 8209 Sochi 1987.5.17
13.84 2.8 Andres Raja EST 8023 EUCp Tallinn 2010. 6.27
13.85 3.1 Ryan Harlan USA 8171 NCAA Austin 2004. 6.12
13.86 1.0 Jack Flood USA 7759 USCh Fayetteville 2022.5. 7
13.86 -0.2 Denim Rogers USA 7919 USCh Eugene 2023.7. 7
13.87 -1.4 Roman Sebrle CZE 8606 OlyG Sydney 2000. 9.28
13.87 -2.2 Stanislav Sajdok CZE 7683 Kladno 2008. 6.19
13.88 NWI Andrei Nazarov URS 8322 Sochi 1987. 5.17
13.88 1.5 Eric Kaiser GER 7585  Hypo Gotzis 1991. 6.16
13.88 0.2 Bart Bennema NED 7563 4N u23 Jona 1998. 7.26
13.88 2.8 Alleyne Lett GRN 7550 SEC Nashville 2005. 5.13
13.88 -1.0 Felipe dos Santos BRA 7739  SAm Ch Cochabamba 2018.6. 7
13.88 0.7 Jorge Ureiia ESP 8073 EUCp Lutsk 2019.7. 7
13.89 0.5 Yordani Garcia CUB 8348 Ratingen 2009. 6.21
13.89 2.1 Ryoya Moriguchi JPN 7227 N Ch  Nagano 2019.6. 9
13.90 0.3 Tom Pappas USA 8732  Hypo Gotzis 2004. 5.30
13.91 3.0 Darwin Vandehoef USA w7990 College Station 1996. 3.15
13.92 NWI Guido Kratschmer FRG 8667 N Ch Bernhausen 1980. 6.14 (WR)



60

80

13.92
13.92
13.92
13.92
13.92
13.92
13.93
13.94
13.94
13.94
13.94
13.95
13.95
13.95
13.95
13.95
13.95
13.96
13.96
13.97
13.97
13.97
13.97
13.98
13.98
13.98
13.98
13.98
13.99
13.99
13.99
14.00
14.00
14.00
14.01
14.01
14.02
14.02
14.02
14.02
14.02
14.03
14.03
14.03
13.8h
13.8h
13.8h
13.8h
14.04

0.8 Bernhard Floder

0.8 Victor Houston
3.3 Gonzalo Barroilhet
0.9 Eelco Sintnicolaas
-0.2 Oleksiy Kasyanov
1.1 Daniel Golubovic
1.6 Aleksandr Apaychev
NWI Greg Veatch

-0.9 Lev Lobodin
0.7 Makenson Gletty

0.1 JoséF. Santana
0.3 Eugenio Balanqué
2.2 Olivier Coche

0.7 Avery Anderson
0.6 Dmitriy Karpov
1.4 Ilya Shkurenyov
-1.0 Georni G. Jaramillo
1.8 Siegfried Wentz

1.6 Bernhard Floder

2.9 Drew Fucci

0.8 Jagan Hames
2.4 Stefan Drews

0.2 Yuta Notoya
0.7 Christian Plaziat
2.8 Laurent Hernu

4.0 Decosma Wright
2.4 Hunter Price

1.4 Artyom Lukyanenko
2.1 Edward Dunford
0.9 Cory Holman
2.1 Peyton Bair

NWI Pedro F. da Silva
1.0 Jon Arnar Magnusson
0.8 Hakim McMorris
NWI Jochen Hegewald
1.9 Chiel Warners
0.7 Henrik Dagard
-0.8 Pascal Behrenbruch
1.6 Michael Schrader
1.5 Solomon Simmons
-0.1 Gerson Vida  Rangel
NWI Wolfgang Muders
2.2 Chad Smith

0.9 Benjamin Jensen
NWI Martin Lauer

NWI Paul Gibson
NWI Chris Adsit

NWI Sergey Zinich

-0.3 Daley Thompson

GER
BAR
CHI
NED
UKR
AUS
URS
USA
RUS
FRA
BRA
CUB
FRA
USA

RUS
VEN
FRG
GER
USA
AUS
GER
JPN
FRA
FRA
JAM
USA
RUS
GBR
USA
USA
BRA
ISL
USA
GER
NED
SWE
GER
GER
USA
VEN
FRG
USA
NOR
FRG
USA
USA
URS
GBR

7566
T
7828
8322
8043
8071
8709
7647
8427
8211
7935
8222
7617
7952
8374
8601
7977
8645
7804
8146
8259
8032
7492
8574
8090
7028
7801
8130
7734
7500
w7903
8266
8470
7941
7471
8343
7899
8374
8427
8227
7691
7913
8045
8153
7478h
6799
7197
7432h
8811

Ratingen 1997.6. 1
W Ch  Athens 1997.8. 6
Tex R  Austin 2008.4. 3
EU Cp Nottwil 2013. 6.30
Déca Talence 2015.9.20
WCh  Eugene 2022. 7.24
vGDR  Neubrandenburg 1984.6. 3

Walnut 1983. 4.22
Hypo Gotzis 1999. 5.30
Hypo Gotzis 2023. 5.28
W Ch  Budapest 2023. 8.26

Santiago de Cuba 1995. 2.26
Déca Talence 1996. 5.12

Northridge 2000.7. 1
WCh  Paris 2003. 8.27
N Ch Smolensk 2017.6.10

Cochabamba 2018.6. 7
Hypo Gotzis 1987. 5.24

Vaterstetten 1996.9. 1
vGER  Edwardsville 1996. 7.18
N Ch Adelaide 1997. 3.30
oT Ratingen 2004. 6.27
N Ch Nagano 2015.7. 5
EU Ch Split 1990. 8.29

Arles 2004.6. 6

Columbia 2006. 4.14
MSR Azusa 2017. 4.13
N Ch Smolensk 2017.6.10

Stoke-on-Trent 2007.9. 9
SEC Knoxville 2010. 5.14
SEC Baton Rouge 2023. 5.12
MSR Walnut 1987. 4.23
Hypo Gotzis 1997.6. 1
MSR Walnut 2022.4.14
NJ Ch  Vaterstetten 1994.9. 3
Oly G  Athens 2004. 8.24
WCh  Goteborg 1995.8. 7
Hypo Gotzis 2009. 5.31

Ulm 2012. 5.23
US Ch Des Moines 2019. 7.26
SAm Ch Sao Paulo 2023. 7.28
WCT Bernhausen 1983.6. 5
MSR Azusa 1999. 4.16
Déca Talence 2001.9.16

Diisseldorf 1959. 8.30

El Paso 1972. 3.30

Irvine 1975.5.17

Stayki 1983.8. 6
EU Ch Stuttgart 1986. 8.28



14.04 0.5 Stephan Zeyen GER 7706  WCT Ratingen 1999. 7.18
14.04 4 Frederick Townsend USA 7345 FloR  Gainesville 2003. 3.26
14.04 3.1 Kristjan Rahnu EST 8526 Arles 2005. 6. 5
14.04 3.1 Hamdi Dhouibi TUN 7917 Arles 2005. 6. 5
13.8h 0.0 José Angel Mendieta CUB 7680  Barr Havana 2016. 5.27
105 14.04 9 Rangel Izaguirre VEN 7586 Guayaquil 2021. 5.30
[ Wind —assisted results] Wind >4.0m/s, <Sub 14.00>
w13.79  +)5.8 Stefan Drews w7842 EUCp Arles 2001.7. 1
w13.94 +)6.1 Laurent Hernu w8112 EU Cp Arles 2001.7. 1
wl3.96 +)6.1 Stephan Zeyen w7853 EUCp Arles 2001.7. 1
[ Doping violation ]

K 13.93 1.6 Stefan Schmid GER 8478 N Ch  Vaterstetten 1996.9. 1

[ Discus Throw ] <Above 50.61 > Last update August 26, 2023
1 1 56.18 Armin Lemme GDR 6697h Magdeburg 1977.9.23
2  55.87 Bryan Clay USA 8506 USCh Carson 2005. 6.24
3 55.22 Lindon Victor GRN 8539 SEC Columbia 2017.5.12
4 5514 Norbert Demmel GER 5767(7) Hypo Gotzis 1995. 5.28
5 55.12 José Gregorio Lemos COL 7913 CACG Barranquilla 2018. 7.30
6 55.06 Leo Neugebauer GER 8836 NCAA Austin 2023. 6. 8
7  55.00 Rozvigor Yankov BUL 7734 N Ch  Sofia 1980.7. 5
54.97 Lindon Victor 8756 W Ch  Budapest 2023. 8.26
8 54.90 Paul Edwards GBR 6146 Woking (GBR) 1988. 7.10
10 54.85 Lindon Victor 8447  Hypo Gotzis 2022. 5.29
54.78 Norbert Demmel 8011 vUSA  Ratingen 1995. 7.30
54.56 Lindon Victor 8446  SEC Tuscaloosa 2016. 5.13
9 54.39 Jiri Sykora CZE 8107 WCh  Eugene 2022. 7.24
54.30 Paul Edwards 5679 London 1987.9.27
54.16 Lindon Victor 6362 Atchison 2014.5. 3
10 54.08 Aleksey Sysoyev RUS 8497 Hypo  Gotzis 2008.6. 1
54.03 Lindon Victor 8473  Hypo Gotzis 2019. 5.26
53.92 Lindon Victor 8474 W Ch  Eugene 2022. 7.24
53.92 Lindon Victor 8569  Déca Talence 2022.9.18
20 11 53.85 Jahannes Hock GER 8293 Bigl2 Waco 2013.5. 4
12 53.84 Brian Brophy USA 8165  Déca Talence 1992.9. 5
13 53.83 Maurice Smith JAM 8298  Déca Talence 2007.9.23
53.82 Norbert Demmel 7777 N Ch  Minchen 1991. 5.26
53.79 Bryan Clay 8791 OlyG Beijing 2008. 8.22
53.68 Bryan Clay 8732 W Ch  Helsinki 2005. 8.10
14 53.60 Dan O'Brien USA 6904(8) US Ch Berkeley 2002. 6.20
53.49 Aleksey Sysoyev 8090 Sochi 2005. 5.18
53.46 Lindon Victor 8379 NCAA Eugene 2016.6. 9
53.40 Brian Brophy 4791(6) Tucson 1998. 3.27
53.40 Aleksey Sysoyev 8108  Hypo Gotzis 2006. 5.28
53.31 Lindon Victor 8390 NCAA Eugene 2017.6. 8
15 53.28 Alleyne Lett GRN 7476 NCAA Sacramento 2005. 6. 9
53.27 Lindon Victor 8293  Hypo Gotzis 2023. 5.28



40

60

80

16
16
18

19
20

30

53.26
53.26
53.26
53.24
53.24
53.24
53.22
53.18
53.04
53.03
53.02
53.00
52.98
52.96
52.90
52.90
52.90
52.86
52.81
52.80
52.77
52.74
52.70
52.68
52.68
52.68
52.68
52.65
52.64
52.62
52.57
52.52
52.50
52.50
52.46
52.42
52.41
52.40
52.39
52.36
52.36
52.34
52.34
52.33
52.32
52.32
52.28
52.26
52.25

Norbert
Steve
Pierce
Wolfgang
Maurice
Lindon
Chris
Hadi
Markus
Aleksey
Maurice
Lindon
Norbert
Brian
Aleksandr
Bart
Michael
Michael
Maurice
Leo
Maurice
Bryan
William
Thrainn
Brian
Michael
Trey
Leo
Michael
Aleksey
Markus
Michael
Sergey
Chris
William
Mikko
Klaus
Edy
Edy
Alexis
Maurice
Pentti
Klaus
Dmitriy
Aleksandr
Lindon
Brian
José G.
José G.

Demmel
Fritz
LePage
Klein

Smith
Victor
Huffins
Sepehrzad
Ballengee
Sysoyev
Smith
Victor
Demmel
Brophy
Agafonov
Goodell
Smith
Smith
Smith
Neugebauer
Smith

Clay

Motti
Hafsteinsson
Brophy
Gonzalez
Hardee
Neugebauer
Nolan
Sysoyev
Ballengee
Smith
Lebedev
Huffins
Motti
Harvari
Isekenmeier
Hubacher
Hubacher
Chivas
Smith
Kahma
Isekenmeier
Karpov
Blinyayev
Victor
Brophy
L.Rivas
L.Rivas

USA
CAN
FRG

USA
IRI
USA

URS
USA
CAN

FRA
ISL

USA
USA

CAN

URS

FIN
GER
SUI
CUB

FIN

URS

7919
8353
8701
7069h
8278
7998
8694
7506
8097
8454
8186
8472
8152
8257
7411
8041
8626
6872(8)
8434
7621
8332
8832
dnf(3)
7592
8030
7805
8371
8478
7625
8030
7895
8171
7472
8315
8224
7736
8222
7112h
6978h
7518
8644
6317
7648
8512
7702h
8303
8039
7762
7572

N Ch

W Ch
J)
PAm G
Oly G
US Ch
Asi Ch
UusoT
W Ch

Tex R

Hypo
US Ch

Hypo
Hypo

Hypo
Us oT

Tex R
Tex R
Gwill G
N Ch

Gwill G

WCT

W Ch

Hypo

Com G

Bol G

Vaterstetten
Manhattan
Eugene
Hannover
Rio de Janeiro
Rio de Janeiro
New Orleans
Kobe
Eugene
Berlin
Kladno
Austin
Gotzis
Sacramento
Stayki

Los Gatos
Gotzis
Gotzis
Kladno

San Antonio
Gotzis
Eugene
Clamart
Lexington
Baton Rouge
Los Angeles
Austin
Austin
Brisbane
Sochi
Fayetteville
Uniondale
Tashkent
Palo Alto
Emmitsburg
Taby
Ratingen
Lyon
Frauenfeld
Havana
Osaka
Kannus
Filderstadt
Gotzis
Vitebsk
Gold Coast
Tucson

Santa Marta

SAm Ch Asuncion

1994.9. 3
1995.10. 1
2022.7.24
1973.7. 8
2007. 7.24
2016. 8.18
1998. 6.20
2011.7. 8
2021. 6.20
2009. 8.20
2010. 6.16
2017. 3.30
1989. 6.18
1995. 6.15
1984. 8.10
1986. 8.26
1996. 5.26
1995. 5.28
2008. 6.19
2021. 4.16
2008.6. 1
2008. 6.30
1989.5.21
1983. 5.12
1991. 3.30
1992.6. 9
2008. 4. 3
2023. 3.30
2001.9. 7
2009. 5.31
2021. 4.25
1998. 7.20
1982. 9.27
1998. 4.26
1991. 9.29
2010.6. 6
1999. 7.18
1970.10. 4
1970. 8.30
2005. 3.18
2007.9. 1
1965.9. 5
2004.6. 6
2004. 5.30
1977.7.28
2018. 4.10
1992. 3.19
2017.11.23
2017.6.24



52.24 Aleksandr Grebenyuk URS 8386h Talence 1976.9. 5
52.24 Dmitriy Karpov 8553 Kladno 2007. 6.20
52.21 Bryan Clay 8677 Hypo  Gotzis 2006. 5.28
52.20 William Motti 8028 N Ch  Narbonne 1992. 6.27
52.20 Eduard Hamaéldinen BLR 8459  Déca Talence 1994. 9.11
52.18 Jozsef Bakai HUN 7026h Budapest 1969. 4.20
52.16 Brian Brophy w6294(8) Gato Knoxville 2000. 5.18
52.14 Valter Kiilvet URS 8091 Alhama de Murcia 1992. 5.24
52.12 Brian Brophy 8054 USOT New Orleans 1992. 6.27
52.10 Bryan Clay 8660 USOT Sacramento 2004. 7.17
52.06 Mikko Harvari 7483 EU Ch Barcelona 2010. 7.29
52.05 Maurice Smith 8269  Hypo Gotzis 2006. 5.28
52.05 Trey Hardee 8725 USCh Eugene 2015. 6.26
52.04 Valter Kilvet 8506 Staiki 1988.7. 2
52.02 Brian Brophy 6510(8) Brescia 1993. 5.16
51.98 Rafer Johnson USA 7982h US OT Eugene 1960.7. 9
43  51.97 Osman Muskwe GBR 7597 Amersfoort 2015. 8.30
100 51.96 Jozsef Bakai 7777h Budapest 1972.7. 2
51.94 Jan Cordius DEN 6863 Frederiksberg 1990. 8.19
51.92 Wesley Herbst USA 7602 US OT Los Angeles 1984. 6.22
51.90 Bernd Hamann GDR 7625h Sofia 1978. 8.20
51.90 Rumen Petrov BUL 7146h Pleven 1978. 8.24
51.86 Bob Coffman USA 8024h Philadelphia 1980. 7.17
51.70 Phillip McMullen USA 7922 CalM  Berkeley 2005. 3.24
51.68 Bruce Jenner USA 8459 USOT Eugene 1976. 6.26
51.68 Aleksey Drozdov RUS 8120 N Ch  Tula 2005. 6.15
51.68 Maurice Smith JAM 8241  Hypo Gotzis 2007. 5.27
51.64 Barry King GBR 7498h Santa Maria 1971. 8.28
51.64 Holger Schmidt FRG 7959 Bernhausen 1980. 6.14
51.64 Zach Ziemek USA 8573 USCh Fayetteville 2022.5. 7
51.57 Tom Pappas USA 8569  Thorpe Marburg 2009. 8. 9
51.56 Grigoriy Degtyaryov URS 8053 N Ch  Leningrad 1985.8. 2
51.56 Rico Freimuth GER 8663 Ratingen 2017. 6.25
51.54 Uwe Freimuth GDR 8616 vURS  Neubrandenburg 1984.6. 3
60 51.50 Ivan Adamovich URS 7088h Sochi 1968.11. 3
51.46 Aleksandr Blinayev URS 7981h 3-N Weinheim 1973.6. 3
51.45 Mustafa Abdur-Rahim USA 8106 Alamosa 2008. 4.19
51.42 Sergey Popov URS 8205 vFRG  Sochi 1985. 6.16
51.40 Bengt Jarlsjo SWE 7238 Sacramento 1994. 4.16
51.26 Mikhail Medved URS 8062 WUG  Duisburg 1989. 8.27
51.22 Vladimir Romanov URS 7771 Donetsk 1985. 8.22
51.18 Viktor Vashchenko URS 69119 vGDR Neubrandenburg 1984.6. 3
51.16 Werner von Moltke FRG 7678h Hannover 1969.8. 3
51.16 Rene Gilinther GDR 7972  OT Cottbus 1988. 6.18
51.14 John Warkentin USA 7890h Fresno 1978. 3.23
51.10 Aric Long USA 7884 USCh Sacramento 1995. 6.15
51.04 Andrei Kvichenko URS 7362h vGDR  Pyatigorsk 1973. 9.20
51.04 Robert Muzzio USA 8098 Emmitsburg 1990.9. 9
51.04 Lars Albert GER 7903 Desenzano 2009. 5.10



51.04 Garrett Scantling USA 8867 USCh Fayetteville 2022.5. 7

50.98 Mike Ramos USA 8261 NCAA Indianapolis 1986.6. 7

50.97 Florian Obst GER 8012 Ratingen 2018. 6.17

50.92 Thorsten Dauth GER 8048  Hypo Gotzis 1996. 5.26

50.90 David Bahr USA  7086h Wichita 1973.6. 2

80 50.90 Yuriy Kutsenko II URS 7963 N Ch  Moscow 1982.8. 2

50.90 Mikael Olander SWE 8126  SEC Auburn 1988. 5.13

50.88 Archie Harris USA 4289h[34] US Ch Bridgeton 1941.7. 4

50.88 Jaan Lember EST 7342h N Ch  Kyiv 1976.6.11

50.88 Matthias Prey GER 7827  Thorpe Chula Vista 2011.8.14

50.86 Yves LeRoy FRA 7719h Colombes 1972.7.16

50.85 Oleksiy Kasyanov UKR 6946(8) Kladno 2015. 6.13

50.84 Vitaliy Kolpakov UKR 8155  Hypo  Gotzis 1996. 5.26

50.82 Jirgen Hingsen FRG 8695 Oly G  Los Angeles 1984.8. 9

50.82 Pat Arbour CAN 7593  Click  Tucson 2013.4. 5

50.81 Vasily Kuznetsov URS 7542h Kyiv 1960.10.19

50.81 Kristjan Rahnu EST 8526 Arles 2005. 6. 5

50.80 Werner Glatz GDR 6895h Halberstadt 1963.6. 9

50.80 Rory Kenward USA 7285h FloR Gainesville 1972. 3.24

50.78 Steve Gough USA 7785h US OT Eugene 1976. 6.26

50.74 Gary Gefre USA 7689h KansR Lawrence 1984. 4.19

50.72 Massimo Bertocchi CAN 5930(7) NCh  Toronto 2010. 7.29

50.70 Vadim Podmaryov URS 7614h Tashkent 1980.5. 5

50.70 Rafer Joseph GBR 7647 Hemel 1997. 8.24

50.66 Antonio Penalver ESP 8200 W Ch  Tokyo 1991. 8.30

100  50.62 Basile Rolnin FRA 8205 Ratingen 2019. 6.30

[ Unrecognized results due to compete in selected events ]

1 52.38 Kevin Mayer [6levents Ratingen 2018. 6.17
[ Pole Vault] <Above 5.19 > Last update June 8, 2023

1 1 5.76 Tim Lobinger GER 7346 Leverkusen 1999. 9.16

2 5.75 Jean Galfione FRA 7206  Déca Talence 1996. 9.15

3 5.70 Tim Bright USA 8216 Oly G  Seoul 1988. 9.29

4 5.62 Thierry Vigneron FRA 7035 Talence 1987. 9.26

5 5.61 Philippe Collet FRA 7011 Talence 1986. 9.21

5.60 Tim Bright 8287 USOT Indianapolis 1988. 7.21

6 5.60 Aleksandr Averbukh RUS 8084 NCh  Krasnodar 1997.5.21

5.60 Erki Nool EST 8628 EU Cp Tallinn 1998.7. 5

5.60 Baptiste Thiery FRA 7915 EUu23 Tallinn 2021.7.11

10 5.55 Erki Nool 8742  Hypo Gotzis 2000. 6. 4

9 5.55 Zach Ziemek USA 8471 USOT Eugene 2021. 6.20

5.51 Tim Bright 8302h Fresno 1986. 3.26

10 5.51 Lawrence Johnson USA 6921 Lexington 1996. 5.17

11 5.50 Wladislaw Kozakiewicz POL 7692 Lille 1977.9.18

5.50 Tim Bright 8340 USCh San José 1987. 6.24

5.50 Lawrence Johnson 7017 Knoxville 1993.4. 8

5.50 Lawrence Johnson 7576  SEC Knoxville 1993. 5.14

11 5.50 Francisco N. Fernandes POR 7228 EUCp Helmond 1995.7. 2



20
11

11

11
11

17

18
18
18

18
18
18
40 18
25

60 30

5.50
5.50
5.50
5.50
5.50
5.50
5.50
5.50
5.50
5.50
5.50
5.50
5.47
5.45
5.45
5.45
5.45
5.45
5.45
5.45
5.45
5.45
5.42
5.40
5.40
5.40
5.40
5.40
5.40
5.40
5.40
5.40
5.40
5.40
5.40
5.40
5.40
5.40
5.40
5.40
5.40
5.40
5.40
5.40
5.40
5.40
5.40
5.40
5.40

Aleksandr
Jean
Sebastien
Erki
Dominic
Sebastien
Sebastien
Erki

Erki
Piotor
Maicel
Baptiste
Renaud
Sebastien
Dennis
Eelco
Robbie
Zach
Leonid
Kevin
Thomas
Tim

Paul

Tim
Philippe
Tim

Scott

Erki
Werner
Alain
Erki
Alain
Francisco N.
Alain

Erki

Erki
Aleksandr
Markus
Sebastien
Aleksandr
Erki
Robert
Sebastien
Dominic
Erki

Erki

Erki
Sebastien
Erki

Averbukh
Galfione
Levieq
Nool
Johnson
Levicq
Levicq
Nool

Nool
Buciarski
Uibo
Thiery
Lavillenie
Levicq
Leyckes
Sintnicolaas
Haynie
Ziemek
Andreyev
Mayer
van der Plaetsen
Ehrhardt
Terek
Bright
Collet
Bright
Krupilski
Nool

Holl
Blondel
Nool
Blondel
Fernandes
Blondel
Nool

Nool
Averbukh
Nichols
Levicq
Averbukh
Nool
Zmelik
Levicq
Johnson
Nool

Nool

Nool
Levicq
Nool

FRA

LCA

DEN
EST

FRA
GER
NED
USA
UZB
FRA
BEL

USA
USA

USA

GER
FRA

USA

CZE

w7598
7415
8273
8447
w7764
8345
8524
8664
8706
7240
8037
7966
6676
8393
8310
8436
7598
8107
8250
9126
8214
7772
7881
7862
6993
7972
7545
8001
6979
8444
7287
8248
7141
8453
8575
8268
7716
7685
8113
7586
8543
8422
8192
7596
8413
8353
8667
7804
8460

5-N

Déca
Hypo
Pacl10
EU Cp
W Ch
Déca

Déca

Oly G
N Ch
Déca

Déca

EU Ch

US Ch

Déca
Déca
Us oT

Oly G

Gwill G

N Ch

W Ch

EU Cp
EU Cp
EU Ch
Hypo
W Ch

NCAA
EU Cp
EU Cp
Oly G
Oly G
Oly G
NCAA
W Ch
Déca
EU Ch
Déca

Hypo

Vladimir
Arles
Talence
Gotzis
Palo Alto
Praha
Seville
Talence
Talence
Esbjerg
Tokyo
Caen
Talence
Talence
Ratingen
Barcelona
Marion
Eugene
Tashkent
Talence
Talence
Eugene
Desenzano
Los Angeles
Talence
Moscow
Fresno
Tartu
Stuttgart
Stuttgart
Valladolid
Lyon
Hvidovre
Helsinki
Gotzis
Goteborg
Krasnodar
Eugene
Lage
Tallinn
Atlanta
Atlanta
Atlanta
Bloomington
Athens
Talence
Budapest
Talence

Gotzis

1995

1995.

1995
1996
1998
1999
1999
1999
2000
2002
2021
2022
2013
1996
2006
2010
2012
2015
2016
2018
2019
2021
2003
1984

1984.

1986
1987
1992
1992
1993
1994
1994
1994
1994
1995

1995.

1996

1996.

1996
1996

1996.
1996.
1996.
1997.
1997.
1997.

1998
1998
1999

.8. 6
10.29
.9.16
.5.26
.5.17
.74
.8.25
.9.19
.7.30
.8.25
.8. 5
.6.25
.9.15
.9.15
.6.25
.7.29
.5.25
.6.26
.6.10
.9.16
.6.23
.6.20
.5.11
.8. 9
10.14
L7007
.4.15
.6.18
.9.20
.8.20
.5. 8
7.3
7.3
.8.13
.5.28
8. 7
.5.20
6.1
.6.16
.6.16
8.1
8.1
8.1
6. 5
8. 6
9.14
.8.20
.9.13
.5.30

WR



5.40 Bevan Hart USA 7890 Pacl0 Eugene 2000. 5.14
5.40 Bevan Hart 8002 NCAA Durham 2000. 6. 3
5.40 Paul Terek 7441  MSR Azusa 2001. 4.20
5.40 Paul Terek w7645 NCAA Eugene 2001. 5.31
5.40 Erki Nool 8815 W Ch  Edmonton 2001.8. 7
5.40 Erki Nool 8420  Gwill G Brisbane 2001.9. 7
5.40 Aleksandr Yurukov UKR 8509  Hypo Gotzis 2002. 6. 2
5.40 Erki Nool 8317 Hypo Gotzis 2004. 5.30
5.40 Paul Terek 8161  Hypo Gotzis 2004. 5.30
5.40 Erki Nool 8235 OlyG  Athens 2004. 8.24
5.40 Stefan Drews GER 7960  Déca Talence 2006. 9.17
5.40 Eelco Sintnicolaas 8170  Déca Talence 2011.9.18
80 5.40 Gonzalo Barroilhet CHI 7972 OlyG London 2012.8. 9
5.40 Eelco Sintnicolaas 8322 EUCp Nottwil 2013. 6.30
5.40 Ilya Shkurenyov RUS 8370 W Ch  Moscow 2013. 8.11
5.40 Eelco Sintnicolaas 8478 EUCh Zirich 2014. 8.13
5.40 Thomas van der Plaetsen 8218 EUCh Amsterdam 2016.7. 7
5.40 Kevin Mayer 8834 OlyG Rio de Janeiro 2016. 8.18
5.40 Thomas van der Plaetsen 8332 OlyG Riode Janeiro 2016. 8.18
5.40 Eelco Sintnicolaas 8539  Hypo Gotzis 2017.5.28
5.40 Pau Tonnesen ESP 8102  Hypo Gotzis 2017.5.28
5.40 Pau Tonnesen 8006 W Ch  London 2017.8.12
5.40 Dominik Alberto SUI 7631 N Ch  Payerne 2017. 8.27
5.40 Maicel Uibo EST 8604 W Ch Doha 2019.10. 3
5.40 Thomas van der Plaetsen 8430  Hypo Gotzis 2021. 5.30
5.40 Baptiste Thiery 7766  Hypo Gotzis 2021. 5.30
5.40 Kevin Mayer 8816 W Ch  Eugene 2022. 7.24
5.40 Zach Ziemek 8676 W Ch  Eugene 2022. 7.24
5.40 Baptiste Thiery 8057 EUCh Minchen 2022. 8.16
5.36 Eelco Sintnicolaas 8304  Hypo Gotzis 2011.5.29
5.36 Eelco Sintnicolaas 8506  Hypo Gotzis 2012. 5.27
5.36 Niels Pittomvils BEL 7936  Déca Talence 2016. 9.18
5.35 Tim Bright 7319 Wichita 1982. 5.26
5.35 Bill Deering USA 7597 FloR  Gainesville 1998. 3.26
5.35 Paul Terek 7829  Bigl0 Madison 2002. 5.18
5.35 David Lemen USA 7972 NCAA Baton Rouge 2002.6. 1
5.35 Rudy Bourguignon FRA 7745 N Ch  Angers 2005. 7.15
5.35 Stefan Drews 8233 Ratingen 2006. 6.25
5.35 Kevin Mayer 8469 Arona 2015.6. 7
43 5.35 Trey Hardee USA 8725 USCh Eugene 2015. 6.26
5.35 Eelco Sintnicolaas 7878  Déca Talence 2017.9.17
5.35 Zach Ziemek 8294 USCh Des Moines 2018. 6.22
110 5.35 Tim Ehrhardt 695099 USCh Des Moines 2018. 6.22
5.32 Ruben Gado FRA 7618 Arona 2016.6. 5
5.30 Steve Klassen USA 7390 Fresno 1985.4. 3
5.30 Dave Steen CAN 8317h Univ Park 1985. 4.20
5.30 John Sayre USA w8381 USCh Indianapolis 1985. 6.18
5.30 Mike Ledsome USA w7742 TexR  Austin 1987.4. 2
5.30 Desz6 Szabo HUN 8209 NCh  Budapest 1988.8. 7
5.30 Helmar Schmidt FRG 7211h Darmstadt 1988.9.18



60

80

5.30
5.30
5.30
5.30
5.30
5.30
5.30
5.30
5.30
5.30
5.30
5.30
5.30
5.30
5.30
5.30
5.30
5.30
5.30
5.30
5.30
5.30
5.30
5.30
5.30
5.30
5.30
5.28
5.26
5.25
5.25
5.25
5.25
5.25
5.25
5.25
5.24
5.22
5.22
5.21
5.20
5.20
5.20
5.20
5.20
5.20
5.20
5.20
5.20

Michael
Chul-Kyun
Kevin
Kip
Eduard
Benjamin
Jeromy
Ray
Stefan
Manabu
Mario
Ramil
Vesa
Brent
Scott
Donovan
Tommy
Yuriy
André
Jake
Dmitriy
Jack
Ashton
Kevin
Alexandre
Felix
Harrison
Dave
Lane
Drew
Aric
Ryan
Ricky
Daniel
Albert
Pierce
Jonathan
Tommy
Garrett
Leo
Gennadiy
Siegfried
Shannon
Nikolai
Sven
Patrick
Nikolay
Mike

Pavel

Turner
Kim
McGorthy
Janvrin
Hamaéldinen
Jensen
Williams
Livingston
Diebler
Yokoyama
Sategna
Ganiyev
Rantanen
Burns
Wenholz
Kilmartin
Skipper
Blonskiy
Niklaus
Arnold
Karpov
Szmanda
Eaton
Lazas
Marchand
Hepperle
Williams
Johnson
Maestretti
Fucci

Long
McGlynn
Barker
Gooris
Alvarez
LePage
Takahashi
Richards
Scantling
Neugebauer
Bliznyetsov
Stark
Sullivan
Botev
Reintak
Gellens
Zayats
Gonzales

Tarnavetskiy

USA
KOR
USA
USA
BLR
NOR
USA
USA
GER
JPN
USA
UZB
FIN
USA
USA
USA
USA
UKR
GER
USA
KAZ
USA
USA
USA
FRA
GER
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
ESP
CAN
USA
USA
USA
GER
URS
GDR
USA
BUL
URS
FRA
URS
USA
URS

7539h
6894
w7888
7734h
8724
7724
7806
7682
7488
6050
8107
8445
7330
7302
7235
J7486
7589
7546
8193
8215
8504
7663
9039
7933
7028
7612
8188
w8727
7415h
8105
7788
7215
8175
7804
7363
8453
7307
w7574
8476
8836
7269h
8129
7763
7476
8062
7868
7671
8045
8167

UsoT

W Ch
3-N

NCAA

vGER
W Ch

NCAA
PAm Jr

N Ch

NCAA
Hypo
MSR
Us oT
NCAA
N Ch
N Ch
US Ch
MSR
MSR
US Ch
US Ch

vGER
N Ch

Déca

NCAA
PreOG
vURS

Spart

EU Cp

MSR
Oly G

College Station

Suwon

New Orleans
Pella
Stuttgart
Hyvinkaa
Tucson
Eugene
Bernhausen
Tsukuba
Kreuztal
Athens
Kangasala
Davis
Durham
Bridgetown
Tucson
Kyiv
Ratingen
Sacramento
Gotzis
Azusa
Eugene
Eugene
Paris
Vaterstetten
Des Moines
Azusa
Walnut
Knoxville
Knoxville
Emporia
Ratingen
Chula Vista
Castellon
Talence
Northridge
Austin
Athens,GA
Austin
Mexico City
Kyiv

San Diego
Sofia
Tashkent
Arles
Chelyabinsk
Walnut

Seoul

1991. 3.26
1992. 6.26
1992. 6.27
1993. 5.16
1993. 8.20
1994.8. 3
1995. 5.13
1996.6. 1
1996. 6.16
1996.11. 3
1997. 7.27
1997.8. 6
1997.9.13
1998.4. 4
2000. 6. 3
2003. 7.19
2004.5. 8
2005. 6.15
2005. 6.26
2007.6. 7
2008.6. 1
2012. 4.19
2012. 6.23
2013.6. 6
2013.7.13
2014. 8.24
2019. 7.26
1992. 4.24
1980. 4.17
1994. 6.15
1994. 6.15
1995. 5.25
1995. 7.30
2013. 7.28
2015.8. 2
2019. 6.23
2003. 5.15
1994. 3.26
2021. 4.10
2023.6. 8
1967.10.19
1981. 6.28
1986.5.17
1986.8. 3
1986. 9.19
1987.7. 5
1987.7.31
1988. 4.22
1988. 9.29

(WR)



100

120

5.20
5.20
5.20
5.20
5.20
5.20
5.20
5.20
5.20
5.20
5.20
5.20
5.20
5.20
5.20
5.20
5.20
5.20
5.20
5.20
5.20
5.20
5.20
5.20
5.20
5.20
5.20
5.20
5.20
5.20
5.20
5.20
5.20
5.20
5.20
5.20
5.20
5.20
5.20
5.20
5.20
5.20
5.20
5.20
5.20
5.20
5.20
5.20
5.20

Karl-Heinz
Jay
Jerome
Dan

Igor
Todd
Michael
Marcel
Florian
Giani
Clark
Sebastian
James
Lev
Benjamin
Jiri
Sergey
Phillip
Dnovan
Tom
Andrew
Peter
Jorge Alberto
Massimo
Lysias
Hiromasa
Andrei
Shota
Steffen
Benjamin
Kenny
Brock
Frantisek
Vasiliy
Mikhail
Ilya
Japhet
Heath
Rasmus
Kai

Alex
Artyom
Joseph
Shan-hu
Torben
Timur
Cedric
Andri
Qi-hao

Fichtner
Thorson
Coyco
O'Brien
Maryin
Pettyjohn
Kohnle
Dost
Schonbeck
Lapichino
Humphreys
Chmara
Dunkleberger
Lobodin
Jensen
Ryba
Blonskiy
McMullen
Kirmartin
Pappas
Young
Skoumal
Naranjo
Bertocchi
Edmonds
Tanaka
Krauchanka
Doi

Kahlert
Gregory
Greaves
Spandl
Stanek
Kharlamov
Logvinenko
Shkurenev
Cato
Nickles
Carlsson
Kazmirek
McCune
Lukyanenko
Miceli
Xiong
Blech
Morgunov
Dubler
Oberholzer

Sun

FRG
USA
FRA
USA
RUS
USA
GER
NED
GER
ITA
USA
POL
USA
RUS
NOR
CZE
UKR
USA
USA
USA
USA
HUN
CHI
CAN
USA
JPN
BLR
JPN
GER
GBR
USA
USA
CZE
RUS
RUS
RUS
USA
USA
SWE
GER
USA
RUS
USA
CHN
GER
RUS
AUS
SUI
CHN

8205
7820
7355
8812
8002
7195
8302
8111
7753
7285
7208
8290
7656
8571
7812
8339
7890
8220
7729
8732
7302
7188
AT7489
7963
7722
7594
8585
7012
7565
7383
7454
7384
7525
8166
7835
8030
7492
7458
7135
8366
7660
8055
7096
7354
7872
6855
8229
7454
7339

N Ch
Dra R

W Ch
N Cp
NCAA
Hypo
Oly G
Nu23
3-N
SEC
EU Cp
US Ch
EU Ch
EU Cp

N Ch
US Ch
Tex R
Hypo
NCAA
EU Cp
SAm Ch
Hypo

N Ch
EU Cp

Com G
Tex R
MSR
EU Cp
WUG
WUG
N Ch
NCAA
NCAA
EU Cp
EUu23
Towns
N Ch
Tex R
N Ch
Nu23

N Ch
Nu23

Bernhausen
Des Moines
Talence
Tokyo
Krasnodar
New Orleans
Gotzis
Atlanta
Vaterstetten
Grosseto
Auburn
Maribor
New Orleans
Budapest
Herentals
Desenzano
Kyiv
Eugene
Austin
Gotzis
Austin
Jyvaskyla
Cali

Gotzis
Newberg
Kawasaki
Hengelo
Tama
Ratingen
New Delhi
Austin
Azusa
Torun
Shenzhen
Shenzhen
Cheboksary
Des Moines
Des Moines
Nottwil
Tampere
Athens,GA
Cheboksary
Austin
Jinan
Bernhausen
Adler

Gold Coast
Tenero

Nanjing

1989. 9.10
1990. 4.25
1990.7. 1
1991. 8.30
1992. 5.17
1993.6. 5
1995. 5.28
1996.8. 1
1996.9. 1
1996. 9.12
1997.5.16
1997. 6.29
1998. 6.20
1998. 8.20
1999.7. 4
2000. 5.14
2001. 6.14
2001. 6.22
2004.4. 6
2004. 5.30
2004. 6.12
2005.7. 3
2005. 7.23
2008.6. 1
2008. 6.13
2008. 6.27
2008. 6.29
2009. 7.19
2010. 6.20
2010.10. 8
2011. 4. 7
2011. 4. 14
2011.7. 3
2011. 8.18
2011. 8.18
2012.6. 3
2012.6. 7
2012.6. 7
2013. 6.30
2013. 7.12
2014. 5.16
2016. 6.21
2017. 3.30
2017.5.19
2017.6.11
2017.9. 3
2018. 2.17
2018. 6.17
2020. 4.30



154

5.20
5.20
5.20
5.20
5.20
5.20

Connor
Ryan
Simon
Marcus
Robin
Grant

McLean
Talbot
Ehammer
Nilsson
Bodart

Levesque

USA
USA
SUI
SWE
BEL
USA

7136
7677
8468
8327
7355
7388

NCAAII Allendale

EU Ch
EU Ch
N Ch

Tucson
Minchen
Miinchen
Tielt

Azusa

2021.5.28
2022. 4. 8
2022. 8.16
2022. 8.16
2022. 8.21
2023. 4.14

10

20

40

[ Javelin Throw ] <Above 68.13> (New implement: from April 1,1986)

=N O Ot B

10

11

12

13

14

15
16

17

18

79.80
79.05
78.29
77.47
77.36
76.94
76.62
76.05
75.84
75.68
75.60
75.56
75.49
75.28
75.19
75.02
74.58
74.46
74.44
74.41
74.36
74.24
74.22
74.08
73.98
73.82
73.58
73.36
73.25
73.09
73.06
73.04
72.99
72.93
72.86
72.80
72.80
72.777
72.54
72.50

Peter
Niklas
Leonel
Leonel
Niklas
Leonel
Peter
Niklas
Enno
Peter
Mikko
Mikael
Leonel
Peter
Leonel
Nicklas
Dave
Mikko
Mikael
Nicklas
James John
Mikael
Mikko
Mikael
Leonel
Keisuke
Mikael
Karel
Chris
Kevin
Keisuke
Ludo
Jan Felix
Leonel
Ken
Mikael
Kurt
Leonel
Nicklas
Mikael

Blank
Kaul
Suarez
Suarez
Kaul
Sudrez
Blank
Kaul
Tjepkema
Esenwein
Valle
Olander
Sudrez
Blank
Sudrez
Wiberg
Johnson
Valle
Olander
Wiberg
Connolly
Olander
Valle
Olander
Sudrez
Ushiro
Olander
Tilga
Helwick
Mayer
Ushiro
van der Plaat
Knobel
Sudrez
Arai
Olander
Felix
Sudrez
Wiberg
Olander

GER
GER
CUB

(FRG)
NED
GER
FIN
SWE

(FRG)

SWE
USA

USA

JPN
EST
USA
FRA

NED
GER

JPN

GRN

7425
8691
8347
8654
8572
8523
7222
8545
7678
7048
7369
7940
8440
7651
8640
8406
8649
7780
7851
7870
8023
7894
7774
8040
8527
7856
7821
7018(9)
6294(8)
8726
8073
7706
8288
8415
6705
7869
8509
7990
7917
7888

W Ch
N Ch
CAC
EUu23
Oly G

EU Ch
EU Cp

EU Cp
NCAA
Hypo
N Ch
W Ch
W Ch
USOT
EU Cp
NCAA
Hypo
US Ch
Gulf
N Ch
Gulf
Oly G

EU Cp
Oly G

Oly G
N Ch
N Ch
Hypo

Oly G

Hypo
EU Ch

Last update August 26,2023

Emmelshausen

Doha
Havana
Havana
Géavle

London

Neubrandenburg

Minchen
Helmond
Landenburg
Bressanone
Baton Rouge
Gotzis
Salzgitter
Berlin
Berlin

New Orleans
Oulu
Indianapolis
Gotzis

San Jose
Houston
Lapua
Houston
Beijing
Maebashi
Arles

Tokyo

Winston-Salem

Tokyo
Kawasaki
Sittard
Gotzis
Havana
Maebashi
Seoul
Ratingen
Havana
Gotzis
Stuttgart

1992. 7.19
2019.10. 3
2016. 3.18
2009.7. 4
2019. 7.14
2012.8. 9
1990. 5.27
2022. 8.16
1989. 7.16
1990.7. 1
1998.7. 5
1987.6. 4
2011. 5.29
1990. 7.22
2009. 8.20
2009. 8.20
1992. 6.27
1997. 6.29
1986.6. 7
2007. 5.27
1987. 6.24
1987.3. 8
1995. 7.23
1988.3. 6
2008. 8.22
2009.10.11
1987.7. 5
2021.8. 5
2010. 5.12
2021.8. 5
2011.6. 5
2008. 5.12
2011. 5.29
2009. 3. 7
2005.10.9
1988. 9.29
2017. 6.25
2020. 3.22
2008.6. 1
1986. 8.28
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80

19

20

30

72.46
72.38
72.36
72.32
72.32
72.29
72.24
72.22
A72.19
72.16
72.00
72.00
71.99
71.93
71.91
71.90
71.90
71.89
71.88
71.74
71.73
71.71
71.70
71.68
71.66
71.62
71.61
71.60
71.59
71.56
71.56
71.49
71.49
71.48
71.46
71.46
71.44
71.44
71.40
71.39
71.38
71.36
71.36
71.36
71.34
71.22
71.21
71.20
71.18

Janek
Janek
Ken
Tomas
Leonel
Janek
Stephan
Sebastien
Leonel
Dave
Peter
Bryan
Leonel
Mauri
Erki
Mikael
Kevin
Arthur
Leonel
Mikko
Janek
Lars Vikan
Dave
Stefan
Pelle
Mikael
Jan Felix
Stefan
Niklas
Adam
Lindon
Niklas
Niklas

William A.V.

William
Leonel
Mikko
Eugéne
Pascal
Leonel
Jan Felix
James John
Dave
William
Cedric
Michael
Vitaliy
Jose F.
Peter

Oiglane
Oiglane
Arai
Dvorak
Suarez
Oiglane
Niklaus
Levicq
Suarez
Johnson
Blank
Clay
Suarez
Kaattari
Nool
Olander
Mayer
Abele
Suarez
Valle
Oiglane
Rise
Johnson
Schmid
Rietveld
Olander
Knobel
Schmid
Kaul
Helcelet
Victor
Kaul
Kaul
Espaiia
Motti
Suarez
Valle
Martineau
Behrenbruch
Sudrez
Knobel
Connolley
Johnson
Motti
Lopez
Smith
Chernov
Ferreira
Blank

EST

CZE

SUI
FRA

USA

FIN

EST

GER

NOR

GER
NED

CZE
GRN

VEN
FRA

NED
GER

FRA
CAN
RUS
BRA

8297
8251
6811
8994
8460
8405
7624
8018
A8373
8467
7416h
8732
8289
7318
8386
8126
9126
8605
8214
7463
8371
7714
8189
8309
7659
7815
w8396
8309
J8162
8222
8414
8336
8263
6977
H)7634
8271
7510
8055
8232
7936
8228
7872
7174(9)
8111
7945
8626
7344
7944
6967

W Ch
N Ch

EU Cp
Oly G
TennR
Hypo
Déca
PAm G
US Ch

W Ch
Hypo
N Ch
Gwill G
SEC

Déca

Hypo
N Ch
W Ch
EU Ch
UusoT

Déca

SEC

Déca
Wdr
W Ch
Oly G
Hypo
Hypo

Déca
N Ch
Oly G

PAm G

USOT
US Ch
EU Cp
3-N
Hypo
N Cp
N Ch
J)

Doha
Rakvere
Tokyo
Praha

Rio de Janeiro
Knoxville
Gotzis
Talence
Guadalajara
New York
Darmstadt
Helsinki
Gotzis
Turku
Uniondale
Auburn
Talence
Ratingen
Gotzis
Tampere
London
Barcelona
Atlanta
Talence
Ratingen
Tuscaloosa
Ratingen
Talence
Bydgoszcz
London
Tokyo
Gotzis
Gotzis
Barquisimeto
Ostrava
Talence
Oulu
Beijing
Ratingen
Rio de Janeiro
Ratingen
Indianapolis
Knoxville
Lyon

Bad Ocynhause
Gotzis

Sochi
Cuiaba

Ulm

2019.10. 3
2019. 7.27
2005.7. 2
1999.7. 4
2016. 8.18
2022. 4. 8
1986. 5.25
1994. 9.11
2011.10.25
1991. 6.13
1988.9.18
2005. 8.10
2012.5.27
2011.8. 7
1998. 7.20
1988. 5.13
2018.9.16
2016. 6.26
2017.5.28
1996.7. 5
2017. 8.12
2010. 7.29
1996. 6.22
1994. 9.11
2016. 6.26
1987.5.15
2013. 6.16
1994. 9.11
2016. 7.20
2017. 8.12
2021.8. 5
2019. 5.26
2021. 5.30
2012.6. 9
1993. 9.23
2010. 9.19
1998.8. 7
2008. 8.22
2011. 7.17
2007. 7.24
2012. 6.15
1988. 7.21
1994. 6.15
1994.7. 3
1994.8. 7
1996. 5.26
2022. 5.26
2023.7. 7
1982. 8.15

(WR)



71.18 Roman Sebrle CZE 8676 WCh Osaka 2007.9. 1
71.16 Roman G.Castafion MEX 7446  TexR  Austin 2016. 3.31
42 71.14 Jaka Muhar SLO J7194 Nova Gorica 2011.10.9
71.11 Janek Oiglane 7815 3-N Tampere 2014. 6.15
71.10 Roman Sebrle 8842  Hypo Gotzis 2004. 5.30
71.10 Lindon Victor 8303 Com G Gold Coast 2018. 4.10
70.97 Bryan Clay 8791 OlyG Beijing 2008. 8.22
70.96 Tomas Dvorak 8428 Gwill G Uniondale 1998. 7.20
70.94 Mikael Olander 7696 W Ch  Rome 1987.9. 4
70.94 Enno Tjepkema 7680 Zwolle 1990.6. 3
100 70.94 Janek Oiglane 8346 EUCh Miinchen 2022. 8.16
70.88 Wenhua Wei CHN 7519 N Ga  Beijing 1993. 9.10
70.80 Marek Lukas CZE 7967 Hypo Gotzis 2017. 5.28
70.70 Gary William Kinder USA 73829 USOT New Orleans 1992. 6.27
70.56 Dean Smith AUS 7964 N Ch  Adelaide 1992. 3.10
70.44 Erwin Reiterer AUT 7430 Viena 1991.9.15
70.44 Ashley Bryant GBR 7985 Florence 2013.5. 3
70.43 Klaus Ambrosch AUT 7892  AUS Ch Sydney 2000. 2.25
70.39 Hendrick NungeB GER 7542 San Angelo 2015.5. 8
70.18 Trond Hoiby NOR 8030 SWE Ch Huddinge 2000. 8. 6
70.14 Brock Solveson USA 6883 St.Louis 2010.4. 3
70.00 Nigel Bevan GBR 5946 London 1988. 9.25
70.00 Tomokazu Sugama JPN 7666 AsiG  Hiroshima 1994.10.15
69.90 Kenneth Hayford GBR 7335 EUCp Basel 1987.7. 5
69.88 Aleksandr Parkhomenka  BLR 7954 Staiki 2003. 6.11
69.82 Tero Ojala FIN 7164 EUCp Szczecin 2007.7. 8
69.77 Oscar Schermer NED 7026 Dordrecht 1998. 8.30
69.69 Axel Hubert FRA 8260 N Ch Aubagne 2020. 9.20
60 69.61 Jake Stein AUS J7955 W Jr Barcelona 2012.7.11
69.53 Mikk Pahapill EST 8398  Hypo Gotzis 2011. 5.29
69.52 Andrew Hall USA 7405 Claremont 2010. 5.14
69.40 Willem Coertzen RSA 8199 NCh  Pretoria 2014. 4.12
69.38 Sergey Sviridov RUS 7843 W Ch  Moscow 2013.8.11
69.38 Cody Walton USA 7619  Bigl0  University Park  2017.5.13
69.37 Yordani Garcia CUB 8387 WCh Berlin 2009. 8.20
69.37 Garrett Scantling USA 8228 USOT Eugene 2016.7. 3
69.32 Aki Heikkinen FIN 7508 N Ch Pori 2005. 7.16
69.27 Jason Dudley AUS 8001 Com G Melbourne 2006. 3.21
69.24 Roland Clauss GER 7172 N Ch  Wesel 1997. 8.31
§69.22 Petri Keskitalo FIN 8318 WCh Tokyo 1991. 8.30
69.19 Tatu Pussila FIN 7497 Turku 2005. 5.29
69.19 José F. Santana BRA 7935 W Ch  Budapest 2023. 8.26
69.10 Michael Riickel FRG 7760 N Ch Rhede 1988. 7.10
69.10 Patrik Melin SWE 7302 Lerum 1999. 5.23
69.07 Ahmd Hassan Moussa QAT 7383  PanArab Cairo 2007.11.24
68.99 Trey Hardee USA 8607 WCh  Daegu 2011. 8.28
68.97 Aleksey Drozdov RUS 8373  Hypo Gotzis 2007. 5.27
68.94 Thomas van der Plaetsen BEL 8233 Ratingen 2023. 6.18
80 68.87 Attila Szab6 HUN 8003 Budapest 2012.7. 3



10

20

68.83 Yixuan He CHN J7111 Changzhou 2012. 4.21
68.81 Natsutada Kawabata JPN J7179 NJr Nagano 2015.7. 5
68.80 Raul Duany CUB 8060 Santiago de Cuba 1995. 2.26
68.72 José Gregorio L.Rivas COL 6848 Cartagena 2012. 6.15
68.62 Aleksandr Apaycyev URS 8016 Hypo  Gotzis 1986. 5.25
68.61 Romain Martin USA 7745 Lana 2021. 4.25
68.56 Craig Kielty USA 7169 Towns Athens,GA 1986.4. 5
68.56 Eetu Kangas FIN 7097 Sein#joki 2017.7.23
68.54 Tomas Sabasinskas LTU 7491 NCh  Siauliai- 2023. 6.10
68.44 Daisuke Tkeda JPN 7753 N Ch  Hiroshima 2009. 6.26
68.42 Tim Wunderlich USA 7636 Dallas 2012. 6. 3
68.40 Thomas Fahner GDR 8362 Hypo  Gotzis 1988. 6.19
68.40 Celso Jose Kochem BRA 6914 Rio Preto 1995.10. 9
68.37 Indrek Kaseorg EST 8024 EUCp Ibach 2000. 7. 2
68.35 Tomas Kirielius LTU 7189 Bigl2 Waco 2013.5. 4
68.32 Viktor Radchenko UKR 8056  CIS Ch Moscow 1992. 6.23
68.27 Patrick Spinner GER 7900 Ratingen 2013.6.16
68.20 Dave Masgay USA 7826 Santa Barbara 1991. 5.19
68.18 Dakotah Keys USA 8068 NCAA Eugene 2014. 6.12

100 68.14 Aris-N Peristéris GRE 7887 BalkG Craiova 2022. 6.19
§ : Rough tailed javelin ? H): 1Hr Decathlon

[ Exhibition's result |

74.04 William Motti 8550 Emmitsburg 1990.6. 1

[ Javelin Throw ] <Above 69.51> (01d Implement ; until March 31,1986)

10

83.98
81.76
81.14
81.04
79.70
79.60
79.26
78.86
78.82
78.68
78.58
78.43
78.18
77.74
77.44
77.38
77.34
77.26
77.11
76.96
76.94
76.73
76.58

Sandor
Lennart
Lennart
Janis
Raimo
Raimo
Darko
Doug
Lennart
Lennart
Lennart
Kurt
James John
Lennart
Lennart
Lennart
Raimo
James John
Janis
Georg
Lennart
Janis

Giinter

Boros
Hedmark
Hedmark
Lusis
Pihl

Pihl
Cujnik
Fernindez
Hedmark
Hedmark
Hedmark
Bendlin
Connolly
Hedmark
Hedmark
Hedmark
Pihl
Connolly
Lusis
Werthner
Hedmark
Lusis

Grube

HUN

SWE

URS
SWE

YUG
VEN

FRG

USA

AUT

FRG

dnf(-)
7551
8163
7402h
7160h
7849h
7456h
7734
7885
8130h
8002
8198h
7758
7980
7636h
7777h
8217
6293h(8)
7210h
8028
7257
7074h
7841h vROU

EU Cp

N Ch

PAm G

EU Cp

vEST
Oly G

N Ch

Oly G

Oly G

Last achieved March16,1986

Budapest
Spala
Bonn
Tashkent
Stockholm
Tallinn
Maribor
Caracas
Bydgoszcz
Sollentuna
Montréal
Bonn
Pullman
Innsbruck
Stockholm
Karlskrona
Montréal
Gainesville
Moscow
Los Angeles
Stockholm
Thilisi
Ebensfeld

1976. 9.19
1978. 6.25
1973.9.23
1962.10.19
1974.8. 5
1974. 6.23
1979.5. 6
1983. 8.27
1975.9. 7
1973. 6.17
1976. 7.30
1974.7. 4
1984.5.17
1973. 8.12
1974.8. 5
1977. 8.14
1976. 7.30
1984. 3.29
1963. 8.15
1984.8. 9
1982.8. 8
1961.10. 9
1970. 7.26
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12
13
14
15

16
17

18

19

20

30

76.52
76.42
76.38
76.36
76.10
76.04
76.00
75.92
75.92
75.48
A75.42
75.42
75.30
75.08
75.08
74.92
74.90
74.86
74.85
74.84
74.76
74.66
74.56
74.18
74.14
74.06
74.04
73.98
73.98
73.96
73.94
73.92
73.86
73.79
73.78
73.74
73.72
73.70
73.66
73.66
73.60
73.52
73.50
73.50
73.44
73.40
73.24
73.24
73.22

Aleksandr
Mark
Viktor
Viktor
Aleksandr
Peter
Jokubas
Jerry
Mark
Georg
Kurt
Lennart
Boris
Lennart
Siegfried
Lennart
Lennart
Raimo
Kurt
Aleksandr
Viktor
Georg
Aleksandr
Siegfried
Lennart
Mark
Viktor
Viktor
Siegfried
Stephan
Stephan
Georg
David
Lennart
Dave
Lennart
Manfred
Jochen
Georg
Aleksandr
Aleksandr

Stephen Kent

Johannes
Mark
Thomas
Aleksandr
Aleksandr
Siegfried

Jan

Apaycyev
Anderson
Chelnokov
Chelnokov
Grebenyuk
Blank
Mozura
Dyes
Anderson
Werthner
Bendlin
Hedmark
Ivanov
Hedmark
Wentz
Hedmark
Hedmark
Pihl
Bendlin
Apaycyev
Vashchenko
Werthner
Apaycyev
Stark
Hedmark
Anderson
Vashchenko
Chelnokov
Stark
Niklaus
Niklaus
Werthner
Travis
Hedmark
Johnson
Hedmark
Bock
Kriiger
Werthner
Apaycyev
Grebenyuk
Pauly
Lahti
Anderson
Gustavsson
Apaycyev
Grebenyuk
Stark
Neckar

URS
USA
URS
URS
FRG

URS
USA

URS

FRG

URS

GDR

SUI

GBR

USA

FRG
FRG

USA
FIN

SWE

CZE

7577
8267
7816h
7578h
8187  Spart
6995h J)
6623h
7010h
8141
8083

A8071
5383h(7)
8156h
7572h
8513
7455h(9)
7596h
7656h
8235h
7962
7997
7937
7459
8051
7727h
7745h
8163
7426h
8195h
7981
8207
7827
6819h
8054
7948
7088h
7643h
7030h
8084
8070
8178
7541h
7778h
7685h
6918
7372(9) N Ch
8238h vFRG
8337 EUCp
7054h

vGDR
MSR

KansR
NCAA
N Ch
Oly G

W Ch

N Ch

vGDR
N Ch

Oly G

N Ch
N Ch

W Ch

EU Ch

vROU

Oly G

N Cp
N Ch

Potsdam
Walnut
Kropotkin
Tallinn
Moscow
Wetzlar
Vilnius
Lawrence
Baton Rouge
Innsbruck
Mexico City
Karlskrona
Nalchik
Tallinn
Helsinki
Stockholm
Stockholm
Skelleftea
Heidelberg
Kyiv

Kyiv
Talence
Lage
Montréal
Karlskrona
Walnut
Moscow
Moscow
Halle
Frauenfeld
Helsinki
Schielleiten
London
Helsinki
Fresno
Tallinn
Ebensfeld
Manosque
Moscow
Poltava
Donetsk
Corvallis
Vammala
Palo Alto
Skovde
Leningrad
Sochi
Dresden
Plzen

1980. 6. 1
1983. 4.22
1974. 4.26
1974.8. 4
1979. 7.28
1982. 9.12
1965. 8.22
1964. 4.18
1981.6. 3
1984.7. 8
1968.10.19
1979.5. 6
1971. 5.31
1976. 9.12
1983. 8.13
1973. 7.22
1975. 8.17
1976. 8.22
1967. 5.14
1981. 6.28
1984. 6.22
1980. 6.15
1980.9. 7
1976. 7.30
1976.6. 7
1979.12.30
1982.8. 2
1974.7. 6
1976.5. 2
1982. 8.15
1983. 8.13
1979.7.15
1968. 8.10
1971. 8.12
1985.4. 3
1980. 9.21
1970. 7.26
1966.10. 9
1980. 7.26
1982. 5.20
1978. 7.30
1963. 6.29
1975. 6.19
1981. 5.21
1980. 8.24
1985. 8. 2
1976. 5.16
1979.9. 2
1970. 5.24

(WR)



73.18 Heikki Kyosola FIN 7669h Helsinki 1971.7. 9
73.14 Raimo Pihl 7195h(9) Karlskrona 1976.6. 7
73.14 Viktor Vashchenko 7692 Donyetsk 1980.7. 6
73.06 Lennart Hedmark 7032 Skovde 1980. 8.24
73.04 Aleksandr Grebenyuk 8257 EUCp Lille 1977.9.18
73.04 Andrei Pancheshin URS 7488h Vladivostok 1981.9. 5
73.02 Jozsef Hoffer HUN 7581 Budapest 1979. 7.29
80 73.02 Uwe Freimuth GDR 8597 NCh  Potsdam 1984.5. 6
73.00 Georg Werthner 7855 Gotzis 1980. 5.13
73.00 Aleksandr Apaycyev 7754 Tashkent 1981. 5.24
72.96 Mauricio Bardales USA 7355 Champaign 1977.6. 1
72.82 Lennart Hedmark 7229h Buenos Aires 1974.11.10
72.79 Yuriy Kutenko URS 7863h Kyiv 1961.9. 6
72.78 Kurt Bendlin 7846h Trostberg 1974.7.14
72.78 Johannes Laht1 7141(9) Tampere 1979. 6.10
72.74 Lennart Hedmark 7583h Gotzis 1976. 5.16
72.74 Viktor Vashchenko 69119 vGDR Neubrandenburg 1984.6. 3
72.72 Lennart Hedmark 7069 Sodertilje 1983. 8.28
72.68 James John Connolly 7491 Walnut 1984. 4.27
72.62 James John Connolly 7734 Westwood 1983. 6.22
72.60 Aleksandr Grebenyuk 8013 Donyetsk 1981. 5.24
72.60 Michael Gonzalez USA w6220 Austin 1985. 5.28
72.60 Aleksey Lyakh URS 8108 N Ch  Leningrad 1985. 8. 2
72.59 Rafer Johnson USA 7789h vURS  Moscow 1958. 7.28
72.58 Maris Griva URS 7217h Riga 1971. 6.23
AT2.56 Raimo Pihl Aw8066 NCAA Provo 1975.6. 4
72.46 Aleksandr Koba URS 7793h Dnepropetrovsk  1981.10. 4
100 43 72.46 Ahmed M. Bacha ALG 7934h Algiers 1985.7. 9
72.39 Bill Miller USA 554034 USCh Tulance 1952.7. 2
72.24 Grigoriy Gudenko URS 7133h Sochi 1976. 5.18
72.24 Herbert Bock FRG 7629 Trostberg 1978.6. 4
72.17 Ronald Bamburg USA 6840h TexR  Austin 1975. 4. 4
72.13 Vesa Jaaskeldinen FIN 7394 EUCp Innsbruck 1973. 8.12
72.12 Pascal Lefevre FRA 6852 Athis-Mons 1985.7. 7
72.10 Gary Gefre USA 7691 Tucson 1984. 3.12
72.06 Igor Sobolevskiy URS 8113 EUCp Sofia 1983.9.11
71.90 Valeiy Rodkin URS 7382h Dnepropetrovsk ~ 1975. 8.30
71.90 Karsten Sieb FRG 7005  J) Bernhausen 1985. 6.16
71.88 Vladimir Fedoryachenko URS 7320h Lvov 1973.17.16
71.80 Vladimir Vasilyev URS 7551h Belaya Tserkov ~ 1979.8. 3
71.75 Chuan-Kuang Yang TPE 8010h MSR Walnut 1963. 4.28
71.66 Timothy Taft USA 7859h Lawrence 1984.6. 3
A71.62 Hans-Joachim Walde FRG A8094 OlyG Mexico City 1968.10.19
71.62 Wolfgang Spann AUT 7353 Bolzano 1984. 9.30
60 71.28 Gary William Kinder USA 7735 vCAN  Saskatoon 1985. 7.14
71.24 Steve Jacobs USA 7830h TexR  Austin 1979. 4. 5
71.22 Karl-Heinz Stark GDR 6984h East Berlin 1971. 7.22
71.20 Vasiliy Kuznetsov URS 7557 OlyG  Rome 1960.9. 6
71.18 Viktor Gruzenkin URS 8301 OD Potsdam 1984.7.21
71.16 Joe Schneider USA 7678 NCAA Austin 1980. 6. 4

(WR)



71.10 Doug Chapman USA 7632 Sacramento 1983.8. 7
71.04 Dennis Morley USA 6534 Glendale 1977.12. 4
70.94 Helmut Kammermeier FRG 7240 Miinchen 1972.7.20
70.92 Hannu Sainio FIN 7262h Naantali 1971.9. 5
70.79 Jorg Mattheis FRG 7324h Hamm 1966. 7.17
70.76 Vitalijs Visockis URS 7059h Jurmala 1981. 8.14
70.70 Vladimir Torzhkov URS 7307h Volzhsk 1978. 9.22
70.58 Kenneth Hayford GBR 7138 Birmingham 1985.5. 5
70.53 Mikael Olander SWE 7232 Aalborg 1983. 7.17
70.52 Hans-Joachim Héiberle FRG 7957 N Ch Lage 1981.8. 9
70.40 Tlyaz Abdulin URS 7913h Dnepropetrovsk ~ 1983. 9.25
70.38 William Motti FRA 7739 J) Montargis 1982. 7.25
70.36 Steve Erickson USA 7780 Westwood 1983. 6.22
70.28 Tito Steiner ARG w8304 NCAA Baton Rouge 1981.6. 3
80 70.24 Joze Brodnik YUG 7311h Celje 1961.7. 9
70.12 Roman Fostriak POL 7593 Poznan 1979.8. 8
70.08 Peter Ljung SWE 7101 San Angelo 1984.5.18
70.06 Harald Prystaw GDR 7563h Halle 1976.9. 5
70.04 Nikolay Poptsov URS 8092 NCh Moscow 1982.8. 2
70.00 Maciej Jedral POL 7844 Bydgoszcz 1983. 6.26
70.00 Yuriy Karpov URS 7849h Tula 1984. 8.26
69.98 Jarmo Mikeld FIN 7038 Kouvola 1982. 8.14
69.92 Jon Robert Hallingstad USA 7562 USOT Los Angeles 1984. 6.22
69.90 Mikhail Shimovolos URS 7095h Staiki 1968. 9.12
69.84 Ali Sabir IND 6883h New Delhi 1982.12. 1
69.78 Roger Kanerba FIN 5010(7) 4-N Talence 1980. 6.15
69.74 Murray Speden NZL 6762h Hawera 1963.3. 9
69.72 Viktor Shalimo URS 7455 Donetsk 1981. 5.24
69.72 Kangqiang Weng CHN 7662 Oly G  Los Angeles 1984.8. 9
69.65 Hermann Alms FRG 6943h Heilbronn 1961. 9.24
69.62 Bill Hodgson USA 6333[621 Pac8 Eugene 1973.5.18
69.61 Sergey Shurepov URS 6983h Leninakan 1967.10. 1
69.58 Enrique M. Navarro CUB 6975 Havana 1986. 3.16
69.56 Aleksandr Nevskiy URS 8491 Gotzis 1984. 5.20
100 69.52 Stefan Haigis FRG 7407 Paderborn 1985. 5.19
[1500m] <Sub 4:12.91 > Last update July 7, 2023
1 1 3:48.2h Paul Cummings USA  4830hiezl Provo 1976.10. 8
2 3:54.2h Simo Salorama FIN  4590h( ) Hamina 1959. 5.24
3  3:54.9h Roland Weeden GBR 5521h Grays 1984. 9.29
4 3:58.7h Robert Baker USA 7479h TexR  Austin 1980.4. 3
5 4:00.51 Herbert Peter FRG 7102 NJr Bernhausen 1978.7.30
6 4:00.6h Rigoberto Gonzalez CUB 5969 Santiago de Cuba 1986. 7.18
7 4:00.8h Vladimir Kuznetsov URS 7028h Zhitomir 1973. 8.25
8 4:01.00 Geoffrey Seurey KEN A6918 Nairobi 1987. 8.12
9 4:01.4h Robert Fournier USA 6946h Sacramento 1985. 4.13
10 4:01.90 Herbert Peter 7384 J) Krefeld 1979. 6.16
10 4:02.3h Alez Quer ESP 4524h Barcelona 1983.10.16
4:02.70 Robert Baker 7540 USOT Eugene 1980. 6.22
4:02.7h Geoffrey Seurey 6632h Nakuru 1984. 5.12



20

40

60

11

12
13
13

15
16
17
18
19
20

30

4:02.8h
4:03.4h
4:03.64
4:03.7h
4:03.7h
4:03.8h
4:04.0h
4:04.1h
4:04.1h
4:04.11
4:04.4h
4:04.54
4:04.6h
4:04.7h
4:05.05
4:05.31
4:05.50
4:05.91
4:06.1h
4:06.1h
4:06.18
4:06.2h
4:06.2h
4:06.3h
4:06.5h
4:06.5h
4:06.6h
4:06.63
4:06.65
4:06.7h
4:06.7h
4:06.7h
4:06.8h
4:06.9h
4:06.9h
4:06.9h
4:07.07
4:07.20
4:07.3h
4:07.5h
4:07.6h
4:07.63
4:07.7h
4:07.85
4:08.08
4:08.10
4:08.1h
4:08.24
4:08.29

Jon
Herbert
Curtis
John
Victor
Robert
Robert
Herbert
Dietmar
Joseph
Tony
Marco A.P.
Dave
Brian
Herbert
Joseph
Herbert
Leonid
John
Robert
Curtis
Robert
Geirmund
Robert
Robert
Robert
Tony
Joseph
Thomas
Michael
Herbert
Robert
John
Fred
Robert
Robert
Robert
Jan
Robert
Bruce
Herbert
Joseph
Robert
Curtis
Fritz
Abd el-Sajiad
Robert
Akihiko

Dan

Brooks
Peter
Beach
Gamble
Smith
Baker
Fournier
Peter
Jentsch
Detmer
Verhoeven
Brito
Buck
Meadlows
Peter
Detmer
Peter
Litvinenko
Parry
Fournier
Beach
Fournier
Holsen
Baker
Baker
Fournier
Verhoeven
Detmer
Stewens
McFarnell
Peter
Fournier
Glover
Brooks
Fournier
Fournier
Baker
Podebradsky
Baker
Field
Peter
Detmer
Fournier
Beach
Mehl

Saadoun Nasser

Fournier
Nakamura

Hejret

GBR

USA
CAN
GBR

GDR
USA
CAN
BRA
USA
GBR

URS
GBR

NOR

FRG
GBR

GBR
USA

CZE

AUS

FRG
IRQ

JPN
CZE

4013h
7828h
7989
7021h
4181h
7499h
6924h
7651h
7416h
w7963
6950h
6850h
6979h
5172h
w8147
7615
7958
7970

5288hl[62]

6984h
8081
6659h
6661h
7014h
7130h
6325h
6890h
w8009
7300
5116h
7635h
6664h
5163h

NCAA

J)

NCAA

US Ch

WUG

OT
Oly G

Tex R
Dra R

US Ch

6472h20 Kans R

6845h
6875h
7725
7876
7276h
7078h
7228h
7653
6557h
J7599
7837
6958
6597h
7058
7427

EU Cp
NCAA

N Ch
US OoT

US u20
N Ch
Arab C

Cambridge
Frankfurt
Eugene
Ottawa
Erith
Austin

San Francisco
Trostberg
Erfurt
Sacramento
Ottawa

Rio de Janeiro
Santa Barbara
Woodford
Edmonton
Desenzano
Mannheim
Miinchen
Brighton
Sacramento
Chula Vista
Santa Barbara
Bergen
Austin

Des Moines
Palo Alto
Regina

Des Moines
Brescia
Erith
Augsburg
Sacramento
Edinburgh
Lawrence
Sacramento
Sacramento
Austin
Lyon
Eugene
Melbourne
Hannover
Eugene
Sacramento
Eugene
Krefeld
Alger
Sacramento
Tokyo
Praha

1987.
1980.
2013.
1976.
1976.
1982.
1985.
1978.
1979.
2007.
1976.
1992.
1968.
1983.
1983.
2008.
1984.
1972.
1962.
1983.
2015.
1982.
1984.
1978.
1978.
1983.
1976.
2010.
1988.
1971.
1979.
1984.
1974.
1930.
1982.
1983.
1981.
1994.
1978.
1972.
1977.
2008.
1985.
2009.
1979.
2023.
1982.
2009.
1983.

6.14
5.13
6. 6
8.21
9.12
4. 1
3.23
6. 4
6.16
6. 7
8.21
5.22
7.7
9.25
7.10
5.11
6. 9
9. 8
9.9
4.16
5.23
3.21
5.20
4. 6
4.27
3.30
8.28
6.26
5.28
9.16
7.29
2.18
6.19
4.19
4.17
2.19
4. 2
7.3
6. 2
1.31
8.28
6.30
2.23
6.26
6.16
7.7
2.20
9.5
6.26



4:08.4h Willy Wilson USA  5746hi3g US Ch Santa Barbara 1951.7. 4
4:08.42 Herbert Peter 8111  WCT Bernhausen 1983.6. 5
4:08.43 Herbert Peter 7703 Aichach 1981. 7.26
4:08.5h Paul Rop KEN  6611h Nakuru 1984. 5.12
4:08.6h Richard Maher USA 6919h Sacramento 1982. 4.17
4:08.67 Herbert Peter 7985 N Ch Lage 1981.8. 9
4:08.73 Daniel Martin USA 7154 TexR  Austin 2016. 3.31
4:08.80 Abd el Sajjad Saadoun Nasser 7110  Asi Ch Doha 2019. 4.23
4:08.9h Jeff Bennett USA 7765h US Ch Los Angeles 1972.6. 5
4:08.9h Mike Hill USA 7579h US Ch Walnut 1979.6. 3
4:08.90 Gaél Querin FRA 7764  Hypo Gotzis 2017.5.28
4:09.07 Kip Janvrin USA 8017 vGER Aachen 1999.8. 8
4:09.16 Kip Janvrin 7994 USCh Houston 1989. 6.14
4:09.45 Fritz Mehl 7757 N Ch Bernhausen 1978. 7.30
4:09.48 Curtis Beach J7909 USu20 Arcadia 2009. 4.10
4:09.50 Daniel Orange USA 6793 USCh Bloomington 1977.7.10
4:09.54 Dietmar Jentsch 7654 Bydgoszcz 1979. 8.17
80 4:09.6h Dennis Driskill USA 678962 Santa Barbara 1963. 5.25
4:09.65 Indrek Kaseorg EST 7588  SWE Ch Védrnamo 1992.7. 5
4:09.70 Leonid Litvinenko 8083 EUCh Rome 1974.9. 7
4:09.8h Bo Henrik Breigan NOR 6727h Salinas 1980. 5.31
4:09.9h Robert Fournier 6822h Medford 1984.6. 9
4:09.90 Alain Blondel FRA 8216 EU Ch Split 1990. 8.29
4:10.0h Leonid Litvinenko 7740h N Ch Minsk 1970.9.13
4:10.0h Yuriy Kutsenko II URS 7991h Tallinn 1982. 8.29
4:10.02 Herbert Peter 7754 Minchen 1983. 7.17
4:10.04 Niklas Kaul GER 8545 EU Ch Miinchen 2022. 8.16
4:10.16 Fritz Mehl 7828 Flein 1979. 7.29
4:10.2h Robert Baker 6925h Des Moines 1977. 4.28
4:10.20 Dirk-Achim Pajonk GER 8012 vUSA  Ratingen 1995. 7.30
4:10.27 Dhise Boudoumi ALG 7019 Arab C Alger 2023.7. 7
4:10.29 Alwin Roobeek NED 7053 EUCp Szczecin 2009. 6.28
4:10.3h Robert Fournier 6813h Sacramento 1986. 4.12
4:10.4h Jeff Bannister USA 7719h Los Angeles 1972.6. 5
4:10.4h Robert Baker 6614h Champaign 1977.6. 1
4:10.42 Herbert Peter 8048 N Ch Ulm 1982. 8.15
53 4:10.45 John Harrison Crist USA 7211  SEC Athens,GA 1976.5.13
100 4:10.47 Gaél Querin 7799 EUCp Torun 2011.7. 3
4:10.5h Hermanis Renga URS 6875h Krasnodar 1960. 9.14
4:10.5h Kurt Eriksson SWE 6773h Karlstad 1964.7. 5
4:10.60 Kun-woo Kim KOR 7247 Seoul 2010. 6.13
4:10.61 Daniel Almgren SWE 7627 EUCp Szczecin 2009. 6.28
4:10.7h Valentin Zakorko URS 6965h Kharkov 1976.8. 4
4:10.7h Bjarne Ibsen DEN 7267h Schielleiten 1979.7.15
4:10.8h Nikolay Bugaitsov URS 6804h Tallinn 1967. 6.11
4:10.81 Thomas Fitzsimons USA 7547 NCAA Des Moines 2012.6. 7
4:11.0h Aleksandr Pechurov URS 6969h Angarsk 1984. 6.17
4:11.07 Deszo Szabé HUN 8436 EUCh Split 1990. 8.29
4:11.15 Benjamin Fenrich FRA 7395 Montpellier 2021. 5.30



4:11.2h Janez Penca YUG 6630 Balk G Thessalonili 1978. 8.12
4:11.27 Franz Mayr 1 FRG 7058 Weiden 1982.7.18
4:11.3h Thrainn Hafsteinsson ISL 6913 Antony 1978.9.17
4:11.30 Juan Manuel Gomez CUB 7306 Havana 1992. 4.24
4:11.3h Edemar Alves dos Santos BRA 6877h Rio de Janeiro 1993. 6.25
4:11.4h Paul Trocki USA 6650 Grand Rapids 1978. 5.24
4:11.6h Aleksandr Martynov URS 6835h Adler 1980.5. 7
4:11.66 Konstantin Akhapkin URS 8029 N Ch  Leningrad 1981.8. 2
4:11.82 Beat Gahwiler SUI 8011 WCh  Tokyo 1991. 8.30
4:11.9h Richard Emberger USA 7578h USOT Los Angeles 1964. 9.13
4:12.0h Mohamed Bensaad ALG 7317 Tunis 1981. 8.23
4:12.10 Nadir El Fassi FRA 7515  Déca Talence 2009. 9.20
4:12.12 Sergey Makarov URS 7437 Moscow 1983. 6.19
4:12.14 Jiri Ryba CZE 8339 Desenzano 2000. 5.14
4:12.15 Larbi Bouraada ALG 8171 WCh  Berlin 2009. 8.20

80 4:12.19 Aleksandr Nevskiy URS 8133 NCh  Leningrad 1981.8. 2
4:12.2h Aurel Astileanu ROU 7421h Bucharest 1981. 5.30
4:12.23 Theo Steinacker FRG 7521 N Ch  Bernhausen 1978. 7.30
4:12.29 Jirgen Hingsen FRG 8218 NJr Krefeld 1979. 6.16
4:12.33 Hugo Galli SUI 7035 Langenthal 1983.8. 6
4:12.35 Norbert Euskirchen FRG 6909 N Ch Lage 1981.8. 9
4:12.47 Jens Schulze FRG 7951 Flein 1979. 7.29
4:12.5h Nandor Novak HUN  6865h Budapest 1978.7. 2
4:12.50 David Klech USA 7496  MSR Azusa 2011.4.14
4:12.61 Bruce Jenner USA 8634 OlyG  Montreal 1976. 7.30
4:12.65 Jann Trefny SUI 7568  Hypo Gotzis 1988. 6.19
4:12.7h Russell Hodge USA 75563h USOT Los Angeles 1964. 9.13
4:12.7h Bill Toomey USA 7466h US OT Los Angeles 1964. 9.13
4:12.7h Viktor Yunkin URS 6608h Kharkov 1972.9.16
4:12.72 Horst Ebert FRG 6827 Hosbach 1983.7. 3
4:12.8h Valeriy Kachanov URS 8006h N Cp Sochi 1979.9. 9
4:12.8h Wojciech Podsiadlo POL 7444h Lage 1981.9.20
4:12.8h Mikhail Romanyuk URS 8212h Kyiv 1984. 8.11
4:12.82 Eugene Gilkes GBR 7740  Hypo  Gotzis 1985. 5.26
4:12.88 Rimas Liepinaitis URS 7507 Vilnius 1981. 8.20

100 4:12.9h Paul Trocki USA 6992h Fresno 1980. 4. 2

[ Results at 3 days cometition |

q 3:59.13 Curtis Beach 8084 NCAA Des Moines 2011. 6.10
q 4:06.72 David Klech USA 7469  NCAA Des Moines 2011. 6.10

[ Unconfirmed results ; lack of basic info. ]

3:58.8h
3:59.8h
4:07.6h
4:11.4h
4:13.0h

Paul
Gary
Cestmir
Larry
Greg

Cummings
McManus
Kudlre
Weber
Meyer

USA
CZE
USA
USA

? Deca

HS)

Santa Maria

JC) AC Pleasnt Hill

Seattle
Grand Rapids

1 JV & 1500 conducted on 3rd days (refresh) so it's not fair to compere to normal results

< Decathlon Book 1976 &1978 (Edited by F.Zarnowski (US) >

1971.
1975.
1953.
1975.
1975.

(WR)



